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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHTI 

C.P. 5 of 2006 (OA. 294 of 200) 

01 0a2 006 
DATE OF DECISION 

SriA.Kaiita 
Applicant/s 

Mr G.K. Bhatacharyya Sr. Advocate and Mr. B. Choudbury.  
Advoca te for. the 

Applicantls. 

- Versus - 
/ 

Sri A.K. Sanwalka & Others 
Respondent/s 

Mr S. Sarma and Ms B. Dcvi 
Advocate for the 

Respondents 

• COBAM 

UON'BLE MB K.V. SACHIDANANDAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
EON BLE SRI GAUTAM RAY, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER ' 

Whether reporters of local newspapers 
may be allowed to see the judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest 
Being complied at jodhpur Bench? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the faft copy 
of thejudgment? 	 4/N-o 
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• IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

• 	Contempt Petftion No. 5 of 2006 
In 

Origin a) Application No. 294 of 20w. 

Date of Order: This the 1st August 2006. 

The Hcn'ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hoifble Sri Geutam Ray, Administrative Member. 

Sri Arundhoti Kalita 
W/o - Sri Arup Kr. Goswami 
Railway Quarter No. 167113 
East Maligaon, Guwahati -11. 

Petitioner 

By Advocates Mr G.K. Bhattacharyya, Sr. Advocate and Mr B 
Choudhury and Mrs. B. Chakrabarty, Advocates. 

- Versus- 

Sri A.K. Sanwaika 
General Manager, 
N.F.Railway, 
Maligaon,Guwahati-1i. 

S.. Nuruai Islam 
Chief Persona) Offlcer, 	 . V  

N.F. Railway, Maiigaon 
Guwaheti-.11. 

Sri P.K. Singh 
Deputy Chief Personal Officer 
(Gaz), Office of the General Manager 
(Persona)), N.F. Railway, Maligaon,, 
Guwahati-1i. 

Sri LC.Trivedi 
Chief Safety Officer 
N.E. Railway, Maligaon • 
Guwahati - Ii. 

• . . Con temners/ 
Respondents 

By Advocates Mr S. Sarma and Ms B. DevI. 
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ORDER (ORAL) 

K.V, SACHIDANANDAN (V.C..) 

ThiContempt Petition has been filed bythePetitionér for 

non-compliance of the order dated 01.04.2004 passed by this Tribunal 

in O.A. No. 294 of 200i The grievance of the Petitioner is that while 

she was Working as Junior Scientific Officer on ad hoc basis, she was 

reerted to the post of Senior Scientific Research Assistant, which 

was challenged in O.k No. 294 of 200. This Tribunal vide order 

dated 01:04.2004 allowed the said Application with the following 

observations: - 

"4. We have heard the learned counsel for the 
applicant at length. We find from the record that 

V - there was no order of abolition of the post:ofJSO. 
The post has been created by order dated issued by 
'the Railway Board which is still in force and the 
General Manager cannot overrViding the orders 

V 	 passed by the Railway Board abolish the post or 
V 	

restore 'it to Mechanic Branch. Though the 
- 	

V 	respondents have denied the allegation that this 
V 	 order has been passed to accommodate some other 

- 	 person 'from - personnel department but the fact . 	remains that the post has not yet been abolished by 
the Railway Board and continues Liii today. This 

• fact has been established by letter dated 22.04.96 - V  

V 	 (Annexure - G) written by the Executive Director 
V 	

- 	Tr?ffic Research (Psych.), wherein it has been - 
- 	clearly mentioned that as regards post of JSO is 

• 	 V 	
concerned, the N.F. Railway may fill up the post of 

• 	 VV 	local basis from its own sources and the present 
• 	 V 

• 	 arrangement of utilizing a Calcutta based JSO is 
• - 	 dispensed with. Thus we find that the order of 

V 	
reverting the applicant to the post of Sr. Scientific 

V 

• 	- 	 Research Assistant has been passed In an arbitrary 
- V 

	

	 manner as the post of JSO is still exist and has not 
been abolished and the applicant has a right to he 

- 	 V 	 - continued to the post of JSO thrnigh purely. on ad 
- 

	

	hoc basis. Since the sources to fill the post include 
the Traffic department to which the applicant 

V 	
V 	belongs." • 	 V 

V. 	
• 
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When the matter came up in Contempt Petition No. 31 of 2004, this 

• 	tribunal vide order dated 17.012005 observed as follows: - 

'We have heard Mr GK. Bhattacharyya, 
learned Sr. Counsel for the petitionef and Mr S. 
Sarma 1  learned counsel for the respondents. It is 
stated by the respondents that pursuant to Interim 
order dated 26.12.2003 passed in the aforesaid OA, 
the applicant continues to occupy the post ofJSO.tr 

The Respondents approached the HOn'ble Gauhati High Court by way 

of filing Writ Petition (C) No. 575I04, which has been dismissed on 

13.09.2005. 

Heard Mr G. K. Bhattacharyya, learned Sr. Counsel for the 

Petitioner and Mr S. Sarma, learned Counsel for the Respondents. 

Mr S. Sarma, learned Counsei for the Respondents 

submitted that t1te order of the Tribunal has already been complied 

with and compliance report of the ordeT dated 02.11.2005 has also 

filed at annexure VI to the Contempt Petition, wherein it is stated 

"The above ptomotion of Smt. Arundhati Kalita to the post of 

JSO(Group-W/HQ(Ma)igaon) is purely on adhoc basis and this will 

not confer on her any claim for automatic regular promotion to 

Group-'B' service or for seniority." Mr. G.K. Bhattacharyva, learned 

Sr. Counsel for the Petitioner submitted that this is not full 

compliance of the order of the Tribunal so far as the benefit of 

intermediate period, i.e. from 16.12.2003 to till the date of granting 

• 	the benefit is concerned, 

However, on going through the order dated 02.11.2005. 

and materials placed on record, we find that there Is a substantial 

compliance of the order. Therefore, the Contempt Petition will not 

• 	stand. Accordingiy, the Contempt Petition is dismissed. However, the 
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Petitioner is given liberty to submit representation to the concerned 

authority for redressal of her grievace1 if any, regarding what she is 

• 	daiming now and the Responden shall consider the same. 

The Contempt Petition is disthissed as above. Notices,, if 

any, are discharged. 	S  

Ole • 	 (GAUTAM RAY) 	 • (LV. SACHIDANANDAN) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	S 

• VICE-CHAIRMAN 

/rnb/ 
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/ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINTSTRATTVE TRIBUNAL:: GUWAHATI 

BENCH: GUWAIIAU 

C.P. NO. 	5 	/2006. 

IN O.A. NO. 294 OF 2004. 

IN THE MATTER OF 

An application under section 17 of the 

AdminsfraivTribuna1s Act, 1985. 

AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Intentional and willful disobedience of 

the order dated 01.04.2004 passed by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 294/ 

2004. 

SUM 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

An application under Rule 24 of the 

C.A.T. (Procedure) Rules 1987 for non-

implementation of the order dated 

01.04.2004 passed by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal in O.A. No. 294/2004. 

I 

 -AND - 

Contd.... 
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IN THE MATTER OF: 

Sri Arundhoti Kaiita1  

W/o - Sri Aiup Kr. Goswami, 

Railway Quarter No. 167/B, 

East Maligaon. Guwaha - 11 

. ........Pethioner. 

- Versus - 

1. Sri A.K. Sanwalkat 

General Manager, NP Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati - 11. 

S. Nurul Isl 

Chief Personal ificer, 

N.F.Railw,Maligaon, 

Sri P.K. Singh, 

Deputy Chief Personal OThcer, 

(Gaz), Office of the General Manager 

(Personal), N.F. Railway, Mallgaon, 

Guwahati - 11. 

Sri L.C. Trivedi, 

Chief Safety Ofiicez. 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati - 11. 

Contemneii/Respomlents. 
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The humble petitionrabove named. 

H 1. That the petitioner is presently serving the N.F. Railway as 

junior Scientific Officer (Group - B) (hereinafter referred a s  

J.S.O.) and at present she is posted in Psycho-technical cell 

imer the Respondent No. 4 Office. 

That the petitioner joined N.F. Railway service on 07. 04. 1997 

as Senior Scientific Officer which is under the Operation 

Department, N. F. Railway. 

That the peitioner begs to state that as per order dated 

24.02.1993 issued by the Railway Board a luuior  Scale Group 

- B post was created in Psycho-Technical cell and this post 

was subsequently designated as Junior Scientific Officer. This 

post could be filled up by transferring a regular post from 

traffic or Mechanical or Personnel Branch of their own 

Railway. 

The petitioner by order dated 05.12.1997 was promoted 

to the post of junior Scientific Officer (Group - B) and she 

continued to work as such. While working as such the 

petitioner was shocked and surprised when she received the 

order dated 16.12.2003 issued by the General Manager 

(P), whereby the petitioner was reverted back from the 

post of Junior Scientific Officer, Group - B to the post of 

Senior Scientific Research Assistant i.e., her substantive 

post with immediate effect. - The petitioner being 

aggrieved assailed the rejersion order dated 

16.12.2003 before this Hon'ble Tribunal which was 

CouM.... 

01 
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registered and numbered as O.A. 294/03 and this Hon'ble 

Tribunal by order dated 26.122003 directed the authorities to 

maintain status quo. 

On 01.04.2004 the Hon'ble Tribunal after hearing the 

parties, issued a direction stating that the order of reversion 

was passed in arbitrary manner as the post of JSO was still 

existhg and has not been abolished and the petitioner has a 

right to continue in the post and accordingly the reversion 

order dated 16.12.2003 was quashed and set aside. 

A copy of the order dated 01.04.2004 

is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXLJRE - I. 

That thereafter, the petitioner on receiving a copy of the 

Hon'ble Tribunals order dated 01.04.2004 Annexure - l, the 

petitioner on 5/6. 04.2004 submitted the order before the 

contemner/respondent No. 2 who received the same on that 

date. 

A copy of the receipt of the order 

dated 5/6.04.2004 is annexed herewith 

and marked as ANNEXURE - IL 

That thereafter the petitioner by virtue of this Hon'ble 

Tribuna1 s order has been rendering her services as lunior 

Scientific Officer and has conducted several psycho.. test for 
promotion of D.A.D. and A.S.M. but the respondents/ 

contemners did not issued any order or taken any steps 

implement the order dated 01.04.2004 passed by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 
Contd.... 
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That the petitioner begs to state that inspite of her being 

continuing in the post of Junior Scientific Officer the 

respondents/contemneiassued an order dated 01.07.2004 from 

the office of General Manager (S) Maligaon, stating that due 

to non-availability of JSO in N.F. Railway, Sri N. L. Sarrna, 

Scientific Officer of S.E. Railway has given his consent to 

conduct the Psycho-Test of different categories of staff at 

Guwahati during July, 2004. The petitioner on coming over 

the above order was convinced that the contemner/ 

respondents are deliberately sitting over the order dated 

01.012004 of the Hon'ble Tribunal and are not intending to 

implement the same and hence the petitioner filed a contempt 

petition bef ore this Hon'ble Tribunal on 30. 07.2004 which was 

registered and numbered as C.P. 31/2004. On 03. 0&2004 this 

Hon'ble Tribunal issued show cause notice of contempt upon 

the Respondents/Contemners. 

That the petitioner begs to state that after receiving the show 

cause notice in the contempt petition, the respondents/ 

contemner in order to overcome their dilly-daily attitude in 

implementing the order of the Tribunal filed a writ petition 

before t1tauhati  High Court against the order of the 

Tribunal dated 01.04.2004 and the same was registered and 

numbered a5758/04. 

On 13.08.2004 the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court admitted 

the writ petition and issued notice upon the Petitioner/ 

Respondent on the interim prayer for stay of the order of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Contd.... 
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That on 17.02.2005 when the contempt petition No. 31/04 came 

up for hearing before this Hon'ble Tribunal the respondents' 

cctntemner.s submitted that the contenmers. has prefen'ed a 

writ petition against the aforesaid judgment and order of this 

Tribunal and the same was admitted. The respondent/ 

contemneifurther stated that persuant to the interim order 

dated 26.12.2003 passed in the aforesaid Original Application, 

the petitioner is still continues to occupy in the post of JSO. 

On the submiion made by both the parties the Hon'hle 

Tribunal held that the contempt petition be closed with liberty 

to the applicant to revive the same in case the aforesaid writ 

petition is dimied. 

A copy of the order dated 17.02.2005 

is amiexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXURE - IlL 

That thereafter the writ petition filed by the contemners/ 

respondentscame up for hearing before a Division B'ench of 

the Hori'ble Gauhati High Court on 13.09.2005. The Hoxi'ble 

High court after heating the parties and on consideration of 

the materials on record in their entirety heki that it did not 

find any good and sufficient reason to interfere with the 

findings and/or conclusions of the Hon'ble Tribunal and 

dismmissed the writ petition being without merit. 

A copy of the judgment order dated 

13.09.2005 is atnexed herewith and 

marked as ANNE XURE -IV. 

That thereafter, the petitioner on receiving a copy of the 

judgment and order dated 13.09.2005 of the Hon'ble High 
Contd.... 



\( 

-7- 

Court, the petitioner on 21.09.2005 submitted a copy of the 

order dated 13.09.2005 before the contemner No. 1 along with 

an appeal/representation for release of the salaries and other 
dues entitled to her as JSO from 16.12.2003 (i.e. from the date 

of order of reversion set aside by this Hon'ble Tribunal and 

confirmed by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court). 

A copy of the abov 

21.09.2005 is annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNE XURE - V. 

11. That after a long time office of contemner/respondent No. 3 

(i.e. General Manager(P)\ issued office order No. 32/2005 

(Traffic/Safety) dated 31.10.2005/02.11.05 whereby, 

surprisingly the petitioner in pursuance to the Hon'ble 

Gauhati High Court's Judgment and order dated 13.09.2005 

was promoted to the post of the JSO (Group - B), Head Quarter, 

Maligaon and accordingly the petitioner submitted her 

assumption report on 07.11.2005. 

It will be pertinent to mention here that as per Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order dated 01.04.2004 and also the Judgment and 

order dated 13. 09.2004 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, the 
petitioner is in continuous service and also entitled for the 

salaries and other dues as JSO from the date of reversion order 

which was set aside by the Hon'ble Tribunal and the order of 

the Tribunal was also confirmed by the Gauhati High Court. 

Copies of the order dated 31.10.2005/ 
02.11.2005 and assumption report 

dated 07. 11.2005 are annexed herewith 

and marked as ANNEXURE - VI AND 

YJJ respectively. 	ConfcL.. 
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That the petitioner begs to state that after the order dated 

31.10.2005/02.11.2005 (Annexure - VI and VII) and her 

assumption report dated 07.12.2005 (Annexure - VII) the 

petitioner has not been given the salaries and other benefits 

entitled to her as JSO. The petitioner further state that in order 

dated 17.02.2005 (Annexure - JJJ) the contemners,/respondenb 

admitted that she was continuing as JSO but inspite of the 

admission they have not paid her the salaries and other benefit 

due to her and she has been given salary at the lowest scale 

then what she was receiving before the order dated 16.12.2003. 

That the petitioner begs to state that as per the Hon'ble 

TribunaPs order dated 01. 04.2 004 and the admission made by 

the Contemners/Respondents in Contempt Petition 31/04 the 

petitioner is in continuous service as J.S. 0. and she is entitled 

to the benefits due to her while working as I.S.O. It will be 

apperant from the order dated 31.10.2005/2-11-2005 the 

respondents are deliberately trying not to give the benefits to 

the petitioner and as such on 07.12.2005 the petitioner filed 

an appeal/representation before Respondent No. 2 praying 

for implementing the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's order 

dated 13.09.2005 in its thie spirit. 

• 	 A copy of the representation dated 

• 	 07.12.2005 is annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE - VIII. 

That the petitioner begs to state that the above acts of the 

Respondents/Contemners is contemptuous and amounts to 

willful and intentional disobedience of the order passed by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal and there can be no reasonable 

explanation I or such act of contempt on the face of the record. 
Contd.... 
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That the petitioner states that the contemners are liable to be 

prosecuted and punished under the contempt of court 

proceeding. 

:6. That this application is filed bonafide and for the ends of justice. 

It is, therefore, prayed that Your 

Lordship would be pleased to consider 

what is stated above, issue show cause 

notice to the Respondents/ 

Contemners and take appropriate 

action for willful and intentional 

violation of the order dated 01.04.2004 

(Annexure - I) passed by this Hc'n'ble 

Tribunal in 0 A. 294 of 2004 and after 

hearing the causes shown, if any, be 

pleased to draw a contempt 

proceeding against the Respondents/ 

contemners for imposition of 

appropriate punishment under the 

Contempt Court's Act and/or pass 

such order/orders as Your Lordships 

may deem fit and proper. 

And for this act of kindness, the petitioner as in duty, bound 

hall ever pray. 

Contd.... 
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1, SRI ARUNDHOTI KALrrA, wife of Sri Anup Kr. Gowami, 

4ged about 39 yeam, re5ident of Railway Quarter Nc 167/B, Et 

~ahgaon, Guwahati - 11, in the district of Kamrup, Assam do 

iereby solemnly affinn and state as follows 

That I am the petitioner of the accompanying contempt petition 

and I am fully conversant with the facts and circumstances 

of the case. 

That, the statements made in this affidavit and in paragraphs 

Nos.LtQj12ji5L1 of the petition are true to 

the best of my knowledge; those made in paragraphs Nos. 

L1J being matters of record, are true to my 

information derived therefrom which I believe to be true and 

the rest are humble submissions before this Hon'ble Court. 

And I sign this affidavit on thisay of  

2006 at Gnwahati. 

Identified by 

Advocate, 

v— JI ' 
DEPONENT 

Solemnly affirmed and declared before 
me by the deponent who is identified 

by  1L&-- G&A-*J" 
Advocate, on this 	day of 

____ 	2006 at Guwahati. 

cJJ:: GUWAHATI. 
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DRAFT CHARGE 

Whereas, the contemriers namely (1) Sri A.K. Sonwalkar, 

(enr1 Manager, NF Railway, Mallgaon, (2) S. Nurul Marn, 

Chief Personal Officer, N.F. Railway, Maligaon, are liable (3) Sri 

K. Singh, Deputy Chief Personal Officer, (Gaz), Office of the 

Ceneral Manager (Personal), N.F. Railway, Maligaon, (4) Sri L.C. 

Irivedi, Chief Safety Officer, N.F. Railway, Maligaon, are liable 

for contempt of Courts proceeding for their willful and deliverate 

iolaons of the order dated 01.04.2004 passed by the Cenal 

ft' dministrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench in 0. A. No. 294 of 2004. 

)'t.  &01~ a"4 Signature 

-1 
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Original Application No. 94 of 2003. 

Date of Order This the 1st Day of April. 2004. 

The Honb1e Shri Kuldip Singh, Judicial Member. 

The Hon'ble Shri K.V.Prah1adan,Adjnjstrative Member. 

Snt. Arundhati Kalita, 
W/o Shri Arup Kurnar Goswarni, 
Railway Qrs. No. 167/13, 
East Maligaon, Guwahati-li. 

By Advocate Sri Bipul Sarma. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
through the General Manager, 
N. F. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-il. 

General Manager (Personnel) 
T.F.Railway, .Maligaon, 
'3uwahati-11. 

B . Deputy Chief Personnel Officer, 
(Gaz), Office of the General Manager, 
Personnel ,N.F.Ra!lway, 

Applicant. 

Mai1gaon 	uwanati11. 
.' 

............. 	
;'. 4 	Dy.Director, Estt.Gaz(Cadre) , 

.\ 	Railway Board, Rail Shawan, 
New Delhi. 	 . . . Respondents. 

0 	 •- y Mvocate (None present for the r&sponcteflts) 

0 RD E R 

KULDIP, SING•H, 1ER(J). I 

Heard Sri BSarnia, learned counsel for the applicant 

None present for the respondents. However, we proceed to hear 

the matter under the provision of Rule ) of the Central 

&tinistrative •TriunaI (procedure) Rules 1987. 

2. 	'. This application has been filed challenging the 

arbitrary reversion of the applicant from the post of 

Junior Scientific Officer (Gr.B) which she was holding 

pqreLy on ad hoc basie to the post of Senior Scientific 

Ae~s':ea i~qh, ;Aasistant i.e. her substantive post. The enplicant 
subniitted that viCe order dated 24,2.93 issued by the 

Railway Board a Junior Scale Group B post was created which 

was subsequently designated as Junior Scientific Officer. 

This 	be filled up by transferring a regular post from 

coritci. .2 



-.2 

Traffic or Mechanical or personnel Branch of their own 

ilway. The applicant belongs to TraffC branch and was 

p0sted to the post of Junior Scientific Oficer. The applic" 
-? 

continued to work but suddenly theotder dated 16.12.200
3  

was issued by the General Manager(P) N.F.ai1WaY, wherein 

it was mentioned that the post of JSO is rebtored back to 

10 

A. 

Mechanical Department with g immediate effect and as a 

consequence thereof the applicant who was posted as JSO 

to be reverted to her substantive post of Sr. was ordered 

Scientific Research Assistant, The applicant thereafter 

filed an O.k. and this Tribuhal vide order dated 26.12.2003 

directed to maintain status quo. Notice was issued to the 

respondents. 

........ 3. 	The respondents filed their 	
written statement cofltCS- 

. 	\ tingthe cased In the affidavit the respondents pleaded that 

he post of JO was 	6ai.cCi f o 	p j eratDfl in tne psicbo- 

, i 

6cArnical c'el 	by 	vdrLOfl O 	Post of eauivaleflt rark 

\ 
/ /from the mechanical departmOflt and 	

the saId order also 

statedthat the appliCant who 	
was workij as Sr.Sciefltific 

Research Assistant was empanelled for promotion to the 

JSO Gr.B purely 	
on ad hoc basis with the stipulati01 

post of 

that this would not confer her any ciairS for rjular 

promotiOn to Gr.B service and senIority. Uy the impugned 

order dated 16.12.2003 the post of JSO wa3 restored hack 

from the office of the Chief Safety Officer, N.F.Ra.ilWaY 

to the Mechanical llngineering departrfl'flt to which the post 

belonged. Consequently the order of re\rersiOn has been 
pasC1l. 

Thus the respondents in the O.A. 
has taken a plea that the 

ost Of JSO j5 flO 
more avaIlable to the applicant since 

the post has been restored to the rtiechanical departflcflt* 

Keeping in view the various considerat ons of admin1Strat 

:e 
conVenience the decision was taken t: 	store the post. 

It .  

contd. .3 
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,lict 

of abolition of the post of JSO. The past has been created 

. order dated issued by the Lilway Board which is still 	 I 
in force and the General t4anager cannot o

verridng the..orderS 
J 

passed by the ailway Boar Though the res7ofldents have 

den! ed the allegation that this order has been passed to 

accommodate some other person fran personnel deprtmeflt hut 

the fact rainS that the post has not yet been 3hollShCd 

by the Raliway Board and eontinu 1  till today. This fact 

has been estarlisheQ by letter dated 22.4.96 (AnnexureG) 

/* 	
written by the 	

ecutiVe Director Traffic Research (Psych.)1 

/ 
I 	

\sheiirt it ni been clerly mentioned that as regards oost 

k - 
kf 

USO is concerned the N F.Rdll\aV may fill up the poor 

. 	 I 

\\ Jon  local basis from its ofl sources and the present arrange 

ment of utiiisiflg a Calcutta based JSO is dlspCflSed with. 

Thus we find that the order of rev:frtin the appliCant 
tO 

the post of sr.Seiefltif.ic Research As g.istaflt has been passed 

• in an arbitrary mnner as the 	
post of JSO is still 

exist and has not been abolished and tiiC applicant has a 

right to be continued to the post of JSO though purely ..  

/& jxv( 

• 	on ad hoc basis. 	 . . [ /[,i. . 	f. 
I '' I' 	 ç 	V 

Accordingly we allow the 0.A. and quash and set aside 

the order dated 16.12.2003 cevrtifl! b:tck the appliCdflt to 

th3 post of Sr. Scientific ResearCl 5s.s1:aflt.t / 

• 	 w1 	
e' L.t 	c 	( •'- 	6i 

No order as to costs. 

tf'i4 	 Sd/ME!( 

.ccc 	(ri 

C pg 	,A '1
..  ........ . 	. 	r ii.: ;( 

4 
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To 
• The C.P.O. 	 Dated 0, 04-2004 

N F. Railway. Maligaon 
Guwahati-78 loll 

Sub: FIon'ble (AT's order dated 01-04-2004 

• 	Sir, 

I have the hon ur to state you that I have attached herewith the Order given by 

Honourable CAT on dated 01 04-2004. 

This is for your information and kind iinplmentation of the same. 

With thanks. 

(Arundhati Kalita) 
iSO, N. F. Railway 
Maligaon, GHY-1 I 

Copy to:- 
CSO/MLG 

COM/MLG 

I 

-... 

• 	
1.:+ 

H 
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17.2.2005 Present: Hon'ble Shri,Guptai. 
• 	 JUdijal Member 

Hon'ble Shd K.V. Prah1ad,' Administrative Member. 
•1  

Wilful 	breach 	of 
. 

direjdn:.. 
issuedby this Tribunal on l.4.-2OO4,.. 

disposing of O.b.No.294 of 2003. 
alleged in the present c•P. 	i 

If is Contended by Mr S. S&ti 

.

, 
learnedcounsel for the respdè n t s . 
that a Writ Petition 

No.5758 o2OO4 
- has 	been 	preferred 	againstt!he;:j 

• aforesaid judment and order ofj this 

Tribunaland the same was admjtt1ed 

vide order dated 13.8.2004 Thereafter 
. 

/ the said Writ Petition has flot.'been 
listed till date, 

that the reply has been filed by.tie. 
applicant herein 	 f 	I * 	

. 	
We 	have 	near1 	Mr 	 . 

I 0 )  hattacharyya, learnedounsel for. the 
petitioner and Mr S.Sarma, ldrnèd 

. 

 counsel ±or the respondents 	It is 
- 	

... 

stated 	by 	the 	respondents ithat 	, 
order 

•ii 

I ' 
fl 	

It 

	

Sihce •the matter 	is sunder 	. 
consideration bocrethe High Court, 'J 

. 	

. 	 . we are of the view that it cannot; be 
:4; \ 	 viewed 	that 	there was 	a 	wIlful cto 	j  ir(T) 	

disobedience on 	the part 	of the  
T. cw 11/47! 13.4.\'Cli 	

respondents 	TherPfore, 	
the Pent •'•1 

• 	
• .. zoos 	( 	• 	 . 

W  ~ : 	 • 	

L.•.• • Contempt PetItion is closed . 

 With 
liberty to the anplicant to revive the 

samein cage the aforesaid,.Writ 
Petition is dismissed 

L 

649 c- 

. uiJiã 	 - 

7 ,- 

.1' 

¶ 

: 
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of 	 VhlCh the COP 

Cate flied ror.ntI(yr 	:eql3; 	 w 	for doltv&y, 

6o roquktd iurnber of  
•sq,nmps and fot1o;,  

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT 

.1 

(j( 

D.itlj of making over tti 
copto the nppflcant. 

rWiloc 
05 
	& 

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM: NAGALAND: MEGHALAYA: MANIPUR: 
TRIPURA: MIZOPAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 

/ 	 WfL15758/O4 

j,/Union of india, 
ReprcsenIed by the General Manager, NF Railway., / 
Maligaoñ, Guwahati. 
The General Manager, 
NP Railway, Malgaon, Guwahati4. 
The Dy. General Manager (P), 
NF Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati, 

'. The Dy. Director Estt. Gaz (Cadre), 
Railway Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi. 

Petitioners 

6/ 
Versus 

t. Arundhauii Kalila, 
• "W/o Shri Arup Kr. Goswami, 

RaiIv'y QuirçrNo 167/B, 	I 
1  EatMaligaoh,Guwahati41, Assarn. 

Respondent 

/rT 

BEFORE 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE All SAIKIA 
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY 

For the petitioners: - 	Mr. S. Shrrna f  
Ms. ,  U Da, Standing Counsel, Railways. 

For the respondent:- 	Mr. GK 131 attachaijee, Sr. Advocate. 
Mr. B. Ch)udhury, Advocate. 

Date of hearing: 	 13/9/2.005 

Date of Judqmeni: 	1.3/9/2005 

JUDGM ENT QRQLQR&U 

Anikavajpy 

The judgment and brder dated 1//2001 passed by the 

learned Central AdrninistraiiVe Tribunal, Guvahati Bench, (hereaiV 
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2 

referred to as the Tribunal) quashing the order dated 16/1.2/2003 

issued by the General Manager (P), NF Railway has been called into 

question in this proceeding under Article 226 of the Constitution of 

India. 

We have heard Mr. S Sharma, learned Standing Counsel, 

Railways for the petitioners and Mr. GK Bhattacharjee, Sr. Advocate 

dssI1ed by Mi. B Choudhury, Advocate lot the respoiident:/applicanL 

A brief outline of the pleaded cases of the parties has to 

be made at the outset. The respondent/applicant approached the 

learned Tribunal being aqgrieved by her reversion from the post of 

Junior ScienUlic Officer (Group 'B') held by her on adhoc basis to her 

substantive post of Sr. Scientific Research Assistant by the order 

dated 16/12/2003 impugned before the leai'ned Tribunal. She had 

joined the services under the Railways on 7/4/1997 as Sr. Scientific 

Research Assistant in the office of the Chief Scientik Officer in the 
$ 	 p 

OtibDeiartment,' NF Railway. The Miiiistry of Railways, 

Government of India, in the year 1993 decided and recommended 

creation of Psycho-Technical Cell in the Zonal Railways with a view to 

conduct psychological 	tests of certain 	odres 	of 	recruitment 	10 

effecUvely deal with accident exigencies. With that end in view, the 

Railway Board decided to create posts in the Zonal Railways and for  

the purpose 7 posts of Jr. Scientific Officer were earmarked. in the 

letter dated 2'i/2/1993 to the said effect issued by the Deputy 

Director, Estt. Gaz. (Cadre), Railway, inter alia, the Cenirul, the 

Northeast Frontier, and South Central Railways were permitted to 

hiid 	out 	the post 	of 	Junior 	Scientilic Officer from the 	Traffic 	Or 

Mechanical or 	Personnel 	Branch of their own Railways. 	This 

arranqeiiieni was also ref lected in the leiter dated 22/1/199,6 issued 

by the Executive Director, Traffic Research (Psych.) of the Researcli 

and Desicjns and Standards Organisation, Ministry of Railways 

41 

addressed to Chief Su*y Officer, NF Railway, GLiwahaii. It was 

V 	mntioneci therein that the matter of icienulying ihe post of ji.ininr 
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Scientific Officer by the Zonal Railways from within their owii 

/ resources from the Traffic, Mechanical or personnel Department was 

within their competence for which the sanction of the Board existed. 

It underlined that no further reference to the Board was necessary 

for the said purpose. It was further indicated that other Railways, 

which were required to take similar steps, had already complied with 

the [3oard's order as above. 

'1. 	A post. ui Assistant Mechanical Engineer in the Mechalliedi 

Engineering Department, NF Railway was theafter identified to be 

designated as Junior Scieniiflc Officer (Group B) 	in the operating 

department in 	which 	the 	respondent applicant was 	serving.. 

Accordingly she on being empanelled for promotion to the said post 

on adhoc basis was appointed thër1:o on 5/12/1997. At the relevant 

time tle respondent applicant was holding the post of Sr. Sc:ientilic 

Rosowch ssistntHn. inyq' .çaççy,i: \  bJl she was 
Ilk

continuing as such the order of reversion was passed. 

5. 	In the written statement tiled by the respondent 

Railways, it was inter alia contended that the transfer of the post of 

Assistant Mechanical Engineer from the Mechanical Engineering 

Department to the Psycho Technical Cell where the respondent 
( 	ci 

applicant was servirig,on purely temporary basis and that her adhoc 

promotion to the said post was only a stop gap arrangement whk:h 

did not conler any right on her. While acknowledging the 

arrangement refftcted in the lelter dated 24/2/1993 authorizing the 

Lui iil Railways to make their own arraricjement to identify the 

fL required poStS of Junior Scientific Officer (Group 'B') from their 

branches, it was sought to be contended that the order of reversion 

was nccessftatccl by administrative requlrenìents and, therefore, was 

Liii d S S) table * 

G. 	The learned Tribunal on a consideration of the pleadings 

or the parties and other materials on record held that as the post at 
V 

Junior Scientific Officer (Group 'B') held by the respondent applicant 
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had been created by the RciIway Bord the General Mdnager, NF 

( 	 Railway, whopassed the orcJer of revers1oi, had no authority to 
-: 	• . 	 • 	 .

0 	 •' .;:. • 	 • • ,.," 	
: 	 .! 	 • 	 . 	 • 	 . 
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 override the ariangement and consequently her reversion was 

unsustainable in law While coming to the said conclusion, the 

learned Tribunal noliced the letter. dated 22/4/1996 referred to above 

and conclude that in the facts and' circumstances of the case, the 

order of revers,iorws passd jp' :YPct5? of power. Having 

held that the post'öfJuniorScientirIcOffcer  (Group 'B') continues to 

exist, the reveision of the respondent applicant was declared as 

nonest in law and quashed. 

7. 	Mr. Shaima has arguedthat the rom potion/appointment 

of the respondent applicant to the posto1 Junior. Scientific Officer 

(Group 'B') transferred from the Mechanical Department of the NF 

Railway being per se illegal for lack of necessary approval of the 

'RtIlMh s1i a1d,1  r ipg,4iht j cpJ1, 9 \trein and, 
.-i /-\ R 

therefore, the learned Tribunal.,erred In layv and on facts in interfering 

with her reversiQn. The trarisferof the,post from the Mechanical 

Deparlment was puiely tempor çry and co1nsequent upon the 

administrative necessity thereof in th, pi ent department, the 

respondent 'applicant who wàs'hb.lding'te 'arne on 'purejy adhoc 

basis had to be reveried..as ihe"nçess,ary corollary. As her .adhoc 

•  ..prmotion to the, post of ,Junior':Sdentific Officer (Group '') by the 

very nature thereof' did not cpnfer any. right on her, the order of 

reversion Qfl. admipistraUye'demand .dught" not to have been 

interfered with, Mr. Sharma furtherargued that the adhoc promotion 

of the resppnd.nt:  applicant had. b,een aa i nst the. relevant 

recruimnL Rules,'  

8. 	Mr. Bhattacharjee in r.epJyhs submitted that It being 

apparent from the contemporaneous records that the identification of 

the post of Junior Scientific Officer (Group S B') in the Psycho 

Technical Cell v. here' the respondent applicant is serving had been 
V 

made with the' approval of the Board and she having been promoted 

11 

N 

1 



to the said post being one of the empanelled candidates therefor the 

order of reversion is. per se illegal and, therefore, the learned 

Tribunal was, perfectly justified.'jn.1nterfering..therewith, According to 

him, the respondents having Iaild 'to plead want 'of Boards approval 

and violation of the recruitment rules in their written statement 

before the learned Tribunal, the contentions to the above elfect 

ought not to be entertained by this Court. That the re-designation of 

the post brought from the Mechanical Engineering Department and 

adhoc promotion of the Respondent applicant had the approval of the 

Board, according to the learned Sr. Counsel is also borne out by the 

communicaUon dated 10/2/2000 1  Annex.ure VII to the counter liled 

by the respondent applicant LoAhe ~:addjtional affidavit of the Railways 

and therefore no case having..been, mace. out for interference of the 

'Court, the petition is liabjd to. b.e'..dismissed. 

9G A U H JWI €4areft 	 itddbTWsions, The 

authenticity of the communications dated '24/2/1993, 22/4/1996 and 

10/2/200.0'referred to in the lab
.
o'e. narration has not. been disputed 

by the Railways and righiy so, 'being their own dbcumepts. The 

  

empowerment of the Central, Northeast Frontier and South Central 

Railways to identify posts by trans.Ierring:regular p.sts from'Traffic or 

Mechanical or Personnel. Branch of their own Railways and to 

designate those as Junior Scientic Officer as contained in the letter 

dated 2t21  1993, which forms the standing plank of the case of the 

respondent applicant in our vie'y needs to be extracted for ready 

reference. 

treinsferred;"orie 

 

tJr. Scale/Group 	7 posts i.e. 

2 posts IhrROSO, 1 post each rot .  

Ci?, NE Sc and SE PalM/ays 

RDSO. at present has 4 posts at 

  

/-IQS ('Lucknow). 2 should be 

 

  

retained with ROSO and 2 should 

 

each to (VS and 

-.. 	 -p. -. 	-' 	 r 	 '- - --•; 	 .. 	
.4 • 
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..SE Railways.. 	The Centra 

: Nottheast Front/er and South 

Central Railways s/?ou/d  find the 

post by transferring a regular post 

from TraffIc or Mechanical or 

Personne! Braiic/i of their own 

Rai/wa'. Personnel Branch of their 

own Railways should provide oiie 

post of Junior Scientific Officer by 

Narch 311  1995). 

10. 	The above quoted .po'rUon of the, letter dated 24/2/2003 

issued by the Railway Board makes it abundantly clear that the 

Railways referred to therein were authorized to identify posts from 

their branch to dsignae; the 	as JuniOr .Scientic Qificer to 

/ 	meet their administrative neds..No.jes.ervation as such isnoticeable 
'JHTi HIGH COURI Al ,uvvArlMIl 

7 	jfl:SUth ãUhöriation. The l&cter dated 22/4/1996 is more categorical 

In its contents and tenor. 	clearly discloses that In terms of the 

Boards sanction, the post of Junior Sdeniific Officer had to. be 

allotted from the own resources of the Zoni Railways out of the 

cadres of Traffic, MechanIcal, or Personnel department to be identified 

as Group B' post. It is more. than apparent therefrom that the 

Railways concerned were cornpet.dnt to do so for which the sanction 

of the Board subsisted. It is made clear therein that to effect the 

arrangement as indicated, no futher refe.rence to the Board was 

necessary and that other Railways similarly situated had ln the 

meantime taken identical steps. .! 

ii. 	Obviously it was thereafter that by order dated 

5/12/1997, the respondent applicant was promoted to the post of 

Junior Scientific Officer (Group SB'), the post having been brought 

from the Mechanical department in conforr.ity with the above 

thorizatio. The appointment. order demonstrates that the 

nolicant had been empanelled for such promotion, 
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adhc though. There is no indication therein that'. the post against 

which the respondent applicanL:was promoted had been brought to 

the Psycho Technical Ce on temporary basis: and that the same 

could be withdrawn at any point of Ume In the Letter dated 

10/2/2000 issued by the Research Designs and Standards 

Organization, Govt. of India and fo.rWrC.P the General Managers 

(Safe) of all Railways, the above arrangement has been shown to 

be continuing. 

12. 	
On a joint reading of the commUflicati0Is referred to 

above, we are persuaded to holdthat the arrangement of bringing 

the post of Assistant Mechanical Engineer from the Mechanical 

Department to the Psycho., Tec i linical Cell and providing adhoc 

prpmotiOfl to her was with the Mr. Sharma has 

faUed to bring to our notice any order of ,th Board rescinding the 

T J thereto. 
'Vfl. 

13. 	
The RawayS in their written statement before the 

learned Tribunal had failed to take the plea that the respondent 

applicant's prootion to the post of Junior ScientifiC ResearCb m  
Assistant had been without the approval of the Board or that it was 

against the Recruitment Rules. Ther,b,eflg n.o pleading to the above 

effect we 	not kictind to .  etertaifl the .submisOfl5. bearing 

thereon. There being no idictiPfl In the order dated 	
that  

the promotion of the respondent applicant was subject to the 

approval of the Board or that the post was liable W be withdrawn at 

any point of time, the contention to the said elfect also does not 
41 	

appOL 
to us. On the other hand, the said orcer clearly indicates that 

the same had been issued with the approval of
,  the competent 

authority. 

14. 	It 
is a trite law that an order made by a public authoritY 

has to be construed on the basis of the contentS thereof and cannot 

mented by addftion pleadings. 
be allowed to be suppte  



15 	on a consideration of the matei tais eon record in theit 

entirety we do not see any good or suflldent.reason to interfere with 

the findings and/or conclusions of the learned Tribunal Ihere being 

no illegality or perversity in the.::,decisiofl makn ,prQcess and the 

deductions being based on.the facts on record ;  no interfernce in 

exercise of power of judidal reviewis warranted. 

m in course of the .arguents Mr. Sharma has informed 

this Court that as on date Recruitment Rules have not been framed 

though steps have been initiated for the said purpose. Be that as it 

may, in view of the determination on the issues raisd before us we 

do not find it to be a fit case to interfere with the conclusions 

recorded by the Learned Tribunal.' In view of the above, the petition 

• 	being without merit fails and is, therefOre, dismissed. No costs. 

ou A, n 
COU Ri AT ( 
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• i. T/ /4 - 1' 
To 

The General Manager 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon 
Guwahati - 11 

oke.: t/9/0 

'I 

- 	 Sub: Appeal for payment of my salaries and other dues. 

Ref: i) Order dt. 01.04.2004 passed by Hon'ble Central 
Administrative Tribunal, 3uwahati Bench in O.A. 

294 of 2003 (Arundhati Kalita —vs- Union of India 
& Ors). 

ii) Oi Jer dt. 13.09.2005 passed by Hon'ble Ghati 
high Court in W.P.(C) 57 58/04 (Union of India & Ors 

-VS- Arundhati Kalita). 

• 	H Sir, 

With honour and humble submissiOn f beg to state that I joined 
N.F.Railway as Senior Scientific Research Assistant (S.S.R.A) in April 
,1994 and was prornoLd to the post of Junior Scientific Officer (JSO) on 
adhoc basis in Decenier , 1997. Since then I have been discharging my 
duties as JSO continucisly and to the best of my knowledge and capacity. 
An office order howev r, was issued by the Dy . C.P.O (Gaz) on behalf of 
the G.M.(P) on dated 16.12.2003 under Memo No. E/283182//Pt. XVII (0) 
reverting me to the po .t of S.S.R.A with immediate effect on the plea that 

c. the Gr. B post of tl1e vlechanical Department which had beefl variated for 
operation as J.S.O vid Office Order No. 84/94 (Traffic) dt. 115-4-1994 and 

202/97 (Mech) dt . 5-1 -97 was restored back to the original department and 
consequently 1 was rev rted. 

Being aggrieved I filed an original appliction befOre the Hon'ble 
central administrative Tribunal (CAT) challenging the aforesaid order 
dated. 16-12-2003 zitid the same was registered and numbered as 
O.A.294/2003. 

The Hon'ble Trunal on dt. 01-04-2004 after hearing the parties held 

that "... the order of ceverting the applicant to the post of Sr Scientific 
Research Assistant lu.s been passed in an arbitrary manner a the post of 

J.S. 0. still exist and i as not been abolished and the applicant has a right 

 

 

 

 

    



tobe continued to tile post )f J.S.O. purely on ad/toc basis' Accordingly 

the O.A. was allowed and th order Dt. 16-12-2003 quashed and set aside. 

A photocopy of the CAT's order is enclosed 
herewith for your perusal) 

Thereafter, the Railway authorities went on appeal and filed a writ 
petition before the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court challenging the order of the 
CAT dated. 01-0-2004 and it was numbered as W.P.(C) 5758/04. 

On 13.09.2005 the Hon'ble High Court after hearing both the parties 
and on consideration of the materials on record in their entirety held that 
there was no good or suffici nt reasoifto interfere with the findings and br 
conclusions of the learned ','ribunal and the aforesaid writ petition "being 

wit/tout merit fails an d is th refore dis,nissed." 

( photocopy of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's 
Drder is attached herewith for your perusal.) 

Under the circün stances I pray before your goodseif to pass 
necessary orders so that I can effectively render my duties.as J.S.O. and 
that steps be taken for etrly release 91 my sri 
aJong with arrears from which I have been eprive  
reversion 
passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal and the fact that I am discharging my 
duties as J.S.O. till date. 

With rej ards, 

9 

Date: 	 09-05 
 

Yours faithfully, 

&Ov 

(Arundhati kalita) 
J.S.O. N.F.Rly 

Maligaon,GhY-1 1 

Copy to: 
 
 
 
 
 

so7 

C.P.O. N.F.Rl/MLG 
C.O.M.N.F.R1:'/MLG/ 
C.S.O.N.F.R1Y,'MLG 
ED Trafiic/Ps ho, R.D.S,O.ILKO 
Dy Diretor, F stt.Gaz(Cadre) 
Railway Boan , New Delhi. 

(eo) 

jA 

/ 

LE 
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OFFiCE ORDER 

The following orders are is ;ued with immediate effect - 

1) 	
Tte )S/Gr0UP-'B' post f AOM/KIR, on being vacated by ShrI. S. 

V. 

• 	)anabafldhU, who has be :n promoted to Sr. Scale and posted 
as DOM/KIR 

vlde GM(P)/MLG'S office rder No. 31/2005 (TT&CD) dated 31.10.2005, Is 

temporarily variated for 01 .eratiofl as JSO(GrOUP'B')/HQ (MaligaOIl). 

• 2) 	
In pursuance of i-lon'ble Suwahati High Coufts judgment dated 13.09.2005 
in WP(C) 5758/04, Smt. / .rundhati Kalita, Senior Scientific Research Assistant 
in scale Rs.5,500-9,0001 Is promoted to the post of 3SGrOUP-'B')/HQ 
(Maligaofl), purely on adi oc basis, against the varlated post indicated vide SI. 

No. 1 above, with the foil )wing condit ions: - 

(I) The above pron otion of Smt. Arundhati Kalita to the post of 
JSO(GroUP-'B')/H( (Mailgaon) Is purely on adhoc basis and this will 
not confer on h ±r any claim1 for automatic regular promotion to 

roup-'B' seice )r for seniori. 	 • t 

(ii) 	
Smt. Kalita must submit an asumptiOfl report on her promotion 

to 	 1 

the above post of iSO (Group-'B') on adhoc bas. 
 

This issues with t e approval of Competent Author. 	I 
S 	

7 
-(ST K. ChoWdhUry) 

APO(GaZ) 
for General Manager (P). 

No. E/283!82 Pt.XVU (0) 

Copy forwarded for information an( necessary action to: - 

Maligaon, dated:_JQ 2005  
0211 200S 

COM, cSO, CME, CPO & SD M/MLG. 
DRMS/DRM(P)S/N. F. RaiIw.y. 

	

• 3) 	FA&CAO/EGA & PF/MLG 

	

.4) 	Sec'/. to GM/CPRO/Sr.EDP' JDGM(G)/ML( 

	

• 5) 	PPS to GM & ASY to AGM/ LG 

	

6) 	SPO(T), APOIW & APO/LC/ 4LG 
CheI OS/T and OS/E0-Bii 

,8)s;GSfNFRP0Ai NFREU & NFR vlU/MLG 
Smt, Arufldhati Kalita, Seni r Scientific Researcb AssLstaflt/HQ. 

(S. K. Chowdhury) 
APO(GaZ) 

for General Manager (P). 

- 

- 
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LXURE'Q 	,4 
!'No- T/2/48/P(Unit) 

T 
	

Maligaon 
CO/MLG 
	

Dated : 07-1 1-05 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon. 

Sub : Assumption Report. 

Ref: - Office Order No. 3 2/2005 (Traffic/Safety), circulated under 
GM(P)'s letter No. E/283/82/ Pt.VII(0) dt.3 1-10-2005. 

Sir, 
I beg to state that in regard to the Office Order No. 32/2005 (Traffic/Safety), circulated 

under GM(P)/MLG's No.E/283/82 Pt.XVJI (0) dated 31.10.2005, I have been continuously 
working as J.S.O since my joining in the post of J.S.O on dated 5-12-97. I further like to draw 
your attention to the fact that the Hon'ble CAT/GHY had already quashed and set aside the 
GM(P)/MILG's Office Order No. E/283/82/Pt,X\TII(0) dated 16-12-03 in its verdict on the 
O.A,294 of 2003, dated 0 1-04-04 which has been upheld by the FIon'ble Gauhati High Court in 
its judgment on 13-09-05 on the Writ Petition (C) No 5758/04 and as such therno question of 
my assuming report again. 

Further, that I have been continuously woking as J.S.O Ias been admitted by the Rly 
authority in the Hon'ble CAT /GHY as will be apparent from Order dated 17-02-05 passed in 
the hearing of the C,P.No 31/2004. 

The undersigned therefore likes to put forward a copy of her original joining report in 
regard to your Office Order N. 32/2005 (Traffic/Safety) dated 31.10.2005 for your kind 
consideration and necessary action. 

I also pray before your goodself to kindly implement the judgment passed by the Hon'ble 
CAT/GHY, dt. 1-04-2004 in OA 294/03 so that I am not compelled to revive the C.P No. 31/04 
as allowed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully 

ui;. - 	
1' 

(Arundhati Kalita) 
J.S.O/ N.F.Rly 

Copy to : -1) Secy to GM/N.F. Rly for information of GM please. 
COM & CSO for kind information please 
FA & CAO / EGA & PF for kind infOrmation please 
Chief OS/ET & OS/EU-Bill for information. 

(Arundhati Kalita) 
J.S.O/ N.F.Rly 

:. 

,f -710 ?-° 

..,. 
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No- i'/2/48/P (Unit) 

To 
CPOIM I G 	

Maligaon 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon. 	
Date: 0J/1212005 

Sub : Piayci lu 11111)lcilIciiliIig the I lon'l)lC Gauhati 1 igh Court's Otder in toto. 	
) 

Ref: - No- T/2/18/1: 1  (Unit) dated 07-1 1-2005. 

Sir, 

With honour I beg to late that i ir regard to the 0111cc Oi dci No- 32/2005 ('I'raIlic/ 
Safety), I have submitted a copy of my oi iginal assumption report submitted at the time of my 

joining to the post of iSO in 19 1 )7. 

I am veiy much grateful to you for the steps you have taken in pursuance to the 
Hon'bie Gauhati Fhigh Court's judgenient dated 13-09-2005, which uphold the verdict of' the 

CAl'- GUY dated 1-04-2004. Iii this regard 1 pmay you kindly to pursue the judgement of tile 

CAT-GUY in toto which by its verdict orders set aside the Office Order No E/283/82/ 

Pt,XV1I(0) dated 1-12-03 and terms it 'uihiliwy' on the part of the administration. 

On the basis of the above cited order of CAT- GUY, as well as your submissiOn in 
the Hon'ble 'I'ribiinal on dated I 7-2-05 I humbly request you to provide me all the benefits in 
regard to my con-tinuity in 1h Post of iSO and the dues i.e. nr,' salaries and the arrears 
accordingly from which I have been deprived of tollowing the office order dated 16-12-03 and 

do not compel1 iflC to FCVIVC 1110 coiitCil)j )1 petition Iii the lioii'ble ii ibunal , even against my 

will. 

With regards. 	 Yours thithililly 

/ 	tLt I  

(Arundliati Kalita) 
J SO/N.FRIY 

Copy Forwarded to: 

I. Secy to GM/N F. Rly. foi. kind information of GM please. 
COM ICr kind ii ifonnatioli please. 
CSO For kind iii omination please. 

(Arundhati Kahita) 
i S 0 I N.F Rly 

e)-'-- 

JrntiHt, 
cJ4 

Ok 

I- 
 
- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT yE TR IBtJNAL 
GUWAHAT I BENCH 

- 	 C.P.NO 05/0 

OA, NO -3iø4 

Smt 	Arundh..tti .::a1 i ta 

AJ(E'anwai::a P, ors. 

I N THE MATTER OF 

Show Cause reply f :1. led by the 

respondent No 3 

1 	That a copy of the CP has been served on the respodent and 

the respondents have gone through the copy of the C P f ii ed by 

the ipplicant and have understoc:id the contents thereof. 

2. That 	save 	and 	except 	the statements 	which are 

specifically admitte.:t 	hereinhelow, 	other statements made in the 

C.P are catecricai :iy denied 	Further the statements 	which are 

borne on records are also denied and the app ii cant 	is put to the 

str i c: test proof thereof.  

'That with regard to the statement made in para 1 	and 

the answering respondents wh i. I.e denying the stat ement made 

therein begs to state that the petitioner is presently Servinçj as 

350 purely on adhoc bas:is. That the petitioner was reverted to 



her substantive post. of Sr. Scientific ResearchAssistant from 

Junior Sci ent:ific 8ffic 'r is.. 12.2003 and since then she 

was paid the pay of scsi e of Sr.. SRA till her reprornotion as JS(J 

vide SM (P ) IMLG '5 office order No.. E1283/82/Pt XVI I (0) di: 

31 10.05 purely on adhoc basis and this does not conf i rm on her 

sutocrist ic requl ar promotion to qro..tp B' or for seniority.. She 

resumed the present off ice on 07.11.05.  

It is to be mentioned that the petitioner being 

aggr'ieved by the office order cit.. 16.. 12.03., fi led a GA in the  

Hon 'hi c CAT/Ciuwahat i which was req I ste red as 0.. A No.. 294/04.. The 

Hon 'hi e Tribunal disposed of the (JA on 01.01 .04 The respondents 5  

I c the present contemners have assailed order of the Tribunal 

before the Hon 'hi e Suwahati Hicth Court by •f iii ing the WP (C) No. 

5758/04 which was also disposed of by the Hon b Ic Hi c!h Court on 

13.09.05.  

That on receipt of the Hon 'hi e High Court order dt 

13.09.. 05 	the present conternnc re have i mmcdi ate ly proceeded to 

imp 1 ement the CAT/SHY's order dt 01 04 5 05 and issued 	the 

promotion order of Smt .. A. Kal Its as JS0 on purely adhoc basis 

vide 811(P)/WILO's 0..0 dt.. 31.10.05. That in terms of the order 

dt.. 31.. 10.05 the api icant resumed her duty as JSO, on 07.11.05.. 

I t I s the ref ore the i n en :i on of the con t ernn ci's regarding  

violation of the Judgment passed by the Hon 'bie Tribunal as 

contcnc:ed dc:es not arise.. The aiiec,at:ion raised by the petitioner 

is base less and 111 founded .. As soon as the Judgment passed by 

the Hon 'hi e High Court was recci vec:i it was imp). emen ted w:i. thout 

any delay. it is stated that at no point of time there was even 

any attempt to violate the Judgment passed by the Hon 'ble 

Tribunal.. 



• 
\A'V 

4 	That with regard to the statement made in para 3 of the 

C.P 7 	the answering respondents beg to state that the as per 

Ral iway Eioar:J s order dt 24 02 1993 the post in question i e 

the post of jso was operated by transferring a regular post from 

Ilechanical Deptt i e AME, Accordingly Smt Kal ite was promoted 

to JSO on adhoc basis on 05 12, 1997, for operation of 

Psycho technical cei ]. /under CSO/NF Rai :ty Mel igeon 

Ihat the present petit ioner being Group-' B officer on 

adhoc 	shou id have the full Knowledge that an 	adhoc arrangement 

coUld 	not 	be mec:le 	for longer period but 	it 	is only a stop gap 

err'angement 	An 	adhoc 	eppmntee 	c: an 	not 	claim right of 

reçui arizat ion of her promotion or seniority except her own post 

I 	'e 	substantive 	post 	as Sr 	Sc i enti fic 	Research Assistant 

ThCrefore 	her claim for continuation as ,iso on 	ac:lhoc basis was 

clearly against 	the pervi ew of 	this Ral :tway Administration 

Though 	the post of JSD exists in CSO 	Psycho-technical 

Cc 11, 	the same could not be continued as soon as when the post of 

AJfE: 	(safety) 	was restored back 	to Mechanical 	Department (from 

whi cI 	AME/Safety 	was 	transferred 	to 	operate 	as JSO ) for 

admi n let rat i ye 	cxi Cf enc:: ice and 	as a consequence 	Smt Ka lit a was 

to 	revert 	back 	to 	his 	substant:i ye 	post 	of 	Sr, SRA vie 

GM(P)!MLG's 0,0 dt, 	16 	12=03 

5. That with regard to the statement made in pare 4 of the 

CP 	the answering respondents begs to state 	that against 	the 

judgment and 	order dt. 	01.0404 1  writ 	Petition was 	preferred 

before 	the Hon 'bi e Guwehat i High Court which was registered 	as 

WP (C) 	No 5758/04 



That with 	renard to the stat;emerit made 	in para 5 of the 

CUP, 	the 	answering respondents hecs to state that 	the 	i t:is 
) 

wronc 	state that the pet .1 t ioner was rendering as JSO by virtue of 

the 	Hon bi e 	fribunci order cit 	04 	Against 	the 	Hon able 

Tribunal s 	judgment 	and 	order the 	respondents 	assailed the 

matter before the Hon 'hi € 	High Court 	in which the petitioner had 

fi led her counter affidavit 	and the matter was disposed of by the 

Hon 'hie 	Court 	on 	43,0905 	Therefore 5 	her 	continuation and 

rendering 	the duty as JSO does not arise 	Moreover 5  her pay was 

fixed at her substantive post of Sr 	SRA after her reversion It 

is 	also 	stated 	that to conduct Psycotest, 	for 	candidates of 

,N,F:,Ralltiay, 	assistanc::e 	of 	Scientific 	Officer 	from 	S..E.Rai iway 5  

was 	taken 	For performing the same 	job 5 	two persors can 	not be 

pai. cJ 	the 	salary of JSO 	moreso 	when 	administrative 	order of 

reversion 	of 	the applicant was in operation 	Till 	the 	order of 

promoting 	her to the post J80 5 	is issLied by administrative she 

had no right to perform the duty of JSO 	However 5 	it 	is admitted 

that 	various 	administrative 	concerned of 	N.F.Railways 	made 

official correspondences addressed to JESO 5 	Psycho-technical cell 

under 	CSO/MLG 	and 	thereby 	believed 	that 	Smt 	Kal ita was 

performing 	as JSO, 	inspite of the fact that she was reverted to 

her substantive post on ié 	i2ø3 

 That 	with 	rec4ard 	to the statement macic 	in 	para 	és , 	7 

and S the answering respondents begs to state that it 	is wrc:ncj 	to 

state that the respondents/present contemne rs were ci 	1 iberateiy 

sit ing over the judgment and order cit. 	31 	04 k14 of the 	Hon 'bi e 

Tribunal , 	Inst cad 	on 	receipt of the said or'de r the 	contemner 

being agqr:i eyed 	assai led 	the aatter before the Hon 'hie 	High 
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Court by filing a !4rit petition, which was numbered as WP(C) No 

5758/05 The petitioner apprehensive of filing such wra t petition 

by the respondents filled a Caveat before the Hon 'hi e Gauhati 

High Court The Caveat was discharged on 13 08,04 and the 

petitioner had also fi. led her counter affidavit But suppressing 

all these facts, the present pet:i. tioner had ii led a Contempt 

P e t i t ion No 31/04 in OA No 294/03 before the Hon b 1 e Tribunal 

However, the Hon b i.e Tribunal was p eased to close the 

contempt pet t ion under the following observation- 

S :i nce the matter is urder consideration before the High 

Court we are of the v jew that i t cannot be vi ewed that 

there was a will ful disobedience on the part of the 

respondent Therefore the present con tempt: petit ion is 

closed with 1 :iherty to the applicant to revive the same 

in case the aforesaid is dismissed h1 

EL 	That with regard to the statement made in para 9 of the 

CP 	the answering respondents becs to state that the Hon ' b le 

High Court dismissed the WP (C) on 13 09 05 with 	the foliowinc 

obse rvat ion- 

u  In course of argument, Mr. Sarma has informed this 

court that as on date Recrui tment. Rules have not been 

framed though steps have been in it i ated for the said 

purpose Be that as it may in view of the determination 

on the issues raised before us, we don t f i. nd it to be a 

fit case to interfere with the conclusions recorded by 



the 	:1 earned 	Tribunal 	h-i view of the above the peti tion 

being without merit 	fai is and is therefore dismissed 

That on receipt of the Hon 'bie High Court s order cit 

13,09 05 the present respondents wi. t;hout any delay complied the 

order cit 01 04 04 passed by the Hon 'b 1 e CcT/c3HY and repromoted 

the petitioner as JSO on purely adhoc basis vide GM (P ) /MLG s 

order cit. 31.10.2005, thereby the Hon 'bie Tribunal order has 

imp 1 emented honorab iy This shows that the respondents have got 

full est respect to the directions contained in the iuc:gment and 

order passed by the Hon 'bie Tribunal 

9 	 That with regard to the statement made in para 10 of 

the C.P the answering respondents begs to state that the arrear 

saLary as JSO from the date of reversion dt. 11203 till her 

repromot ion as JSO as per judgment of the Hon 'ble Hiqh Court read 

with the Hon able Tribunal 'a judgment and order cit 01 0404 does 

not arise The petitioner had never performed the duty of JSO nor,  

she was shouldering the responsibility of 380 since after 

46.12.03. Arrear of sal ary on adhoc arrangement more so without 

shouldering the responsibil i y of duty cannot he i: 1 aimed The 

claimant was enti U ccl for substantive pay of Sr SRA which was 

paid to her ir3fact to perform the duties of JS0, assistance 

from SE Railway was taken to conduct the psychotest for the 

candidate of N.FRai :Lway.  

10. 	That with regard to the statement made in parc 11 of 

the CP the answer:irig respondents while denying the statement 

made therein begs to state that no administrative order was 



- 

is .ued 	to thscharoe 	the c:iuty of 	380 after reversion to 	her 

substantive post of Sr. SRA and she was paid the salary of 	same 

post 	therefore payment of arrear as 380 since her reversion does 

not 	arise It 	is stated that 	the 	I aw is well settled the ad-hoc 

appointcnent is a stop gap arranqement and it is directLy related 

to avai :t Sbi ii e.y of work.  

11.  That 	with regard to the statement made in pars 12 the 

answering respondents begs to state that the pet i t lone r has be en 

retr'omoted/appointed to 380 purely on adhoc terms & conditions in 

pursuanc:e of 	the Hon bi e tJiqh Court s order dt 13090 vide 

GM (P ) /MLGs office order dt. 	31 	10 05 	Accordingly she 	is 	being 

paid 	the sal ary of JSOO After her reversion 	she was 	paid the 

salary of her substantive post of Sr. 	BRA till her assumption as 

31.10.55/02.11.05.  

it is also stated that Smt A. Kal ita was reverted to 

her substantive post of S.SR0i w0e0f0 161203 and Honble 

CAT/Guwahati vide their order dated 26 1203 before admi tting the 

OA No 294/03 have passed orders as Let the Present Status (iuo as 

on today continue t I :i. r>t ciate After that on :2002004 Hon b le 

CAT while admitting the OA has passed orders as App 1 ic at ion was 

admi tt:ed and c:a.l ted for record Meanwh I 1 e there is no bar to 

implement the office order dated 1 1203 Hence on date 

26012.03 when Hon 'hie CAT /Guwahati has passed orders for Status 

Cuo, Smt0 AKslita's stati.s was S,SOROA. 

12 	That with regard to the statement made in pars :I3 	the 

answering respondent bes to state that as a I ready stated in p ars 

this Rai lway took the ass: s.:ance of Scientific Officer,  

S0E0RaI lway to conduct psycho test for candidates of NF0Rai Iway. 

7 



—o 	 4 

Henc:e cnak:ing payment of sal ary as .JBO to Smt A. Kal i ta does not 

arise 

3. 	That with recard to the statement made in para 14 to 

16, the answering respondent begs to state that in pursuance of 

the Hon bl e High Court Judgment dt 13 09. 2005 as wel I as the 

Judgment and order dt 01 .04 04 passeci by the Hon b 1 e Tribunal in 

CA No 294/03, has been complied with Honorab :ty without any delay 

and there was no ulterior motive or with intent; icn to defeat the 

right of the petitioner as contended As per utmost 

administrative exerc isabi I ity the order of the Hon bie High Court 

as well as the Hor b 1 e Tribunal '5 judgmeit and order has hen 

implemented in its true sp:i nt therefore the present contempt 

pet i, tion filed aqa:inat the Respondents/cc:ntemners is liable to be 

dismissed with cost 

14. 	That the respondent/Contemners beg to state that the 

pet i t ion er 	in his pet; i ti on has raised various 	all egat:i. on 

• 	indicating disregard to the Court orders, which is not at all 

• 	correct and same is denied. None of the petitioner nor his agent 

even apprised the Railway authori ty regarding any kind of 

allegation as indicated in the petition. Even assuming but not 

admitting there is any such violation, that may be treated as 

unintentional and for the same the contemners/respondents through 

this reply place their uncond tional apology with an assurance of 

not repeating the same in future. 

8 



IN 

AFFIDAVIT 

aced about'/P years 

resident of 	 in the Dist of 	 do 

hereby soi. emniy atfi rm and state as fol 1owa 

1 	 That 	I am the 	3 JQ 	 . 	under 

NLF Rai lwayq Ma:t igac:n 6uwahati Assam and as such am well 

acqu tted with the fac:ts and c:,i rcumstances with the case and 

ccmpetent to swear this aff:idavit 

2 	 That the statements made in this affidavit and in 

the accompanying pe t i t i on I n p a rag rap h s 

and 
	 are true to my knowledge and the statements 

made in paraqrap 	 are mattersof records and 

rests are my humble submission before this Hon bie Court 

And I sign this affidavit on this t h e A 	day 

of 4iiii/ 	2006  

frAAM' 

Identified by 	 r)EPoNE:NT 

dvocate., 

	

SdLI 	 / 'cT 
4 

AlOJVaL/Z 04'l 

3 Z< 	a/ 41t/J 

44 1L'VYL&' 
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IL 	
INTHECENTRAJA !TIBUN\L 

Oil 

C,P.NO0J 06 . 

O.A. NO 294/04 

Smt. Arundhuti Kalita, 

A.K. Sanwalka& ots. 

• 	 . 	 •. 

• 	 IN THE MATTER OF: 	
Gtoraj Manat 

• 	 Show Caue reply filed by the P. RJQ 

• 	 respondent No.1. 

1. 	Thit a copy of the C. F, has been, served on the respondent and the 

i-espondent has gone through the copy of th C.P filed, by the applicant and has 

understoodthe contents thereof. 

That save and except the statements which are specifically admitted" 

hereinbelow, other sta1ements made in the C.V are categorically denied. Further. 

the stateiiients which are not borne on records ai'e also denied and the applicant 

is put to the strictest proqf thereof. 

That with regard to the staterhent thade in para 1, and the answering 

respondents while denying the statement made therein begs to state that the 

petitiner is presently serving as JSO purely on adhoc basis, That the petitioner 

was reverted to her substantive post of Sr. Scientific Research Assistant from 

Junior Scientific Officer Gr. 'B' on 16.12.2003 and since then she was paid the 

1 



p'y scale of'St'. SRA till her repromotion as JSO vide GM(P)/MLGs office order 

No, E1283/82/Pt. XVII (0) dt. 31.10.05 purely on adhoc basis and this does not 

confirm on her automatic regular, promotion to group V or for seniority. She 

resumed the preset office on 07.11.05. 

It is to be mentioned that the petitioner being agieved by the office order 

dt. 1. 12.03, filed a oA in the 'Honie CAT/Quwahati which was restcred as 

0.A. No, 294/04. The HônIe Tribunal dipoecl of the OA on 01.01.04. The 	-. 

respondents, i.e. the pesent contemners have ass1ecl order of th Tribunal 

before the Hon"ole Guwahati High Court by:Iilling the WP(C) No. 575810 4 , which 

was also disposed of by the Ron'ble High Court on 13.09.05. 

That on receipt of the Hon'blc High Court order dt. 13.09.05, the present 

contemners have immediately proceeded' to implement the CAT/OHY's order dt. 

01 .4.05 and issued the promotion order of Smt. A. Kalita, as JSO on purely 

adhoc basis vide GM(P)/MLG's 0,0. .dt. 31.10.05. That in terms of the order dt. 

31.10.05, the applicant resumed her duty as JSO, on 07.11,05. it is therefore the 

intention oithe cOntemners regarding violation of the Judgernent passed by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal as contended does not arise. The allegation raised by the 

petitioner is baseless and ill founded. As soon as the Judgement passed by the 

Hon'ble High Court was rcoeived, it was implemented without any delay. It is 

stated that at no point of tin there was even any attempt to violate the 

Judgenent passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal: 

4. 	That with regard to the statement• made in para 3 of the ç.,, the 

answering respondents beg to state that as per Railway Board's order 

2 



dt. 24.02.1993 the post in question i.e. the post of JSO was operated by 

transferring a regular post from Mechanical Deptt. i.e. AME. Accordingly Smt: 

Kaljta was promoted to JSO on adhoc basis on 05.12.1997 for operation 

Psycho technical cell/under CSO/N.F. Railway, Maligaon. 

That the present petitioner, being Group-'B' officer on adhoc should have 

the full knowledge that an adhoc arrangement could not be made for longe' 

period but it is only a stop ap arrangement. An adhoc appointee cannot claim 

right for regularization of her promotion or seniority except her own post i.e.. 

substantive post as Sr. Scientific Research Asistant. There.fore, her claim for 

continuation as JSO on adhoc basis was clearly against the purview of' this 

Railway Administration; 

Though the post of JSO exists in CSO Psycho-technical Cell, the same could 

not be continued as soon as hen the post of AME (safety) was restored back to 

Mechanical Department. (from which AME/ Safety was transferred to operate as 

JSO) for adñuinistrative exigencies and as a consequence, Smt. Kalita was to 

revert back to his substantive post. of Sr. SRA vide GM(P)/MLG's 0.0 dt 

16, 12.03. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 4 of the C.P the answering 

respondents begs to state that against the judgetnent / order dt. 01.04.04, vJ1j 

Petition was preferred: before the Ffon'ble Guwahati High Court which was 

registered as WP (C) No. 5758/04. 
/ 

That with regard to the statement made in - para 5 of the C.P, the 

answerirg respondents begs to state that it is wrong to state. .that the . petitioner 

3 
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wa, g renderin 	a. 	JO by virtue of the Hon'ble Tribunal order dt. 01.04.04. 

Against the Horfble Tribunal's, judgement / order the respondents. assailed the 

matter before the Hon'ble High Court in which the petitionei had filed her 

couritei' affidavit and the mattcr was disposed of by. the Hon'ble Court on 

13 09 05 Therefore, h'ei continuation and rendering the duty as JSO does not 

arise, Moreover, her pay was fixed at her substantive post of Sr. SRA after her 

reversion, it is also stated that after her reversion, to conduct Psycho tests for 

candidates of N. F. Railway, asistänce of Scientific Officer from S. E. Railway was 

taken. For performing the same job, two persons cannot be paid the salary of 

JSO, moreso,' when administrative order' of reversion of the applicant was 'in 

operation. Till 'the ofder of promoting Her to the post of USO is issied by the 

Administration, she' could not have perforthed 'the duty of JSO. However, it is 

possib1e that certain administrative officials of N F Railway may have made some 

official cOrrespordence addressed to Smt. Arundhati Kalita as JSO, Psycho- 

'technical bell under. 'CSO/MLG which was inadvertent arid' unintentional. 

Howevei-, she did not take any action thereon' in her capacity as JSO since she 

was already reverted to her substantive post on 16.12.03. 

7. , That with regard to. the státement made, in para 6, 7' nd 8 the answering 

respndents begs to state that it is wrong to state that the respondent! present 

• 'conternn:ers were deliberately sitting over the; judgement/order dL 0 1.04.04 of 

the Honle Tribunal ! , instead on receipt of the said order; the contemners being 

aggrieved, assailed the matter before the Hon'bie High Court' by filing a Writ 

Petition, which' was nUmbered as WP(C) No, 5758/05. The petitioner being 

apprehensive of filing such writ, petition by the resp&idents filed a Caveat before 

	

• 	, the Hon'ble Gauhati High 'Court. The Cavat was discharged on 13.08.04 and the 

petitioner had also filed her counter affidavit But suppressing all these facts, the 

4 



presertt petitioner had filed a Contempt Petition w0: 31/04 i OA No. 294/03 

before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

However, the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to close the contempt petition 

under the following observation- 

V) 

"Since the matter is under consideration before the High Court we are of 

the view that it cannot be viewed that there was a willful disobedience on 

the part of the respondent. Therefore the present contempt petition is 

closed with liberty to the applicant to review the same in case the 

aforesaid Writ Petition is dismissed." 

That with regard to the statement made in para 9 of the C. P the answeing 

respondent begs to state that the Hon'bie High Court dismissed the WP(C) on 

13.09.05 with the following ohèervation- 

"In course of argument, Mr. Sarma has informed this court that as on date 

Recruitment Rules haye not been framed though steps have been initiated 

for the said purpose. Be that as it may in view of the determination on the 

issues raised before us, we don't find it to be a fit case to interfere with the 

conclusions recorded by the learned Tribunal. in view of the above, the 

petition being without merit fails and is therefore dismissed." 

That on receipt of the Hon'ble High Courts order dt. 13.09.05, the present 

respondents without any delay complied the order dt. 01.04.04 passed by the 

Hon'ble CAT/GHY and repromoted the petitioner as JSO on purely adhoô basis 



1 vide GMP/ MW' s order dt. 31. 10.2005 k  thereby the Honb1e TriburiaPs order 

has been implemented honorably. This shows that the respondents have got 

fullest respect to the directions contained in the judgement/order passed by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. . 

9, 	That with regard. to the statement made in para 10 of the C.P the 

answering respondent begs to state that the arrear salary as JSO form the date 

of reversion dt.. 16.12.03 till her repromotion as JSO as per judgement of the 

Hon'ble High Court read with the Hon'ble Tribunal's, . judgement/order dt. 

01.04.04 does not arise. The petitioner had never perforrried the duty of tJSO. nor 

he was shouldering the responsibility of JSO since after 16.12.03. Arreat of 

salary on adhoc arrangement more so, without shouldering the responsibility of 

duty cannot be claimed. The claimant was entitled for substantive pay of Sr. SRA 

which was paid to her, infact, to perform the duties of.JSO,' asistaflce. from. SE 

Railway was taken to conduct the psychotest for the candidate of NY. Railway. 

• 10. That with regard to the statement made in para 11 of the C.P the 

answering respondent while denying the tátement made therein begs to state 

that no administrative order issued to discharge the dur of JSO after her 

reversion to the substantive post of Sr. SRA and she was paid the salary of same 
/ 

post, therefore payment of arrear as JSO since her reversion does not arise. It is 

stated that the law •  is well settid that adhoc . appointment is a stop gap 

arrangement and it is directly related to• availability of work. 

11, That with regard to the statement made in .péra 12 the answering 

respondents begs to state that the. petitioner has been repromoted/pointed to 

•JSO purely on adhoc terms &, conditions in pursuaIce of the. Horfole High 



Court's order dt. 13.09.05 vide GM(P)/MLG's office order dt. 3L10.05, 

Accordingly she is being paid the salary of JSO. Aftel her reversion, she was paid 

the salary of her substantive post of Sr. SRA till her assumption as JS() on 

07.11.05: 

( 

It is also stated that Smt, A. Kalita was reverted to her substantive 'post of 

S . S . RA .  w,e.f 16,12.03 and Hon'bie AT/Guwahati vide their order dated 

26.12.03, before admitting the OA No. 294/03, have passed orders as "t the 

Present Status QUO as on today continue till next date." After that on 20.02.04 

Hon'ble CAT *hile' admitting the OA, has passed orders as "Application was 

admitted and called for record. Meanwhile there is no bar to irplement the office 

order dt. 16.12.03." Hence on date 26.12.03, when Hon'ble CAT/Guwahati has 

passed orders for Status Quo, Smt. A. Kalita's status was S.S.R.A. 

That with. regard to the statnient made in 	ra 13, 'the answering 

respondent begs to state that as already. stated in para 6 this Railway took the. 

assistance of Scientific Officer, S.E. Railway to condut psycho• test for 

candidates of N.F. Railway. Hence making payment of 'salary as USO to Smt. A. 

Kalita does not arise. 	 - 

That with regard to the statement made in para 14 to 16, the answering 

respondent begs to state that in pirsuànce of the Hori'ble High Court Judgeent 

dL 13.09.2005, as well as the judgernent/order dt. 01.04.04 passed by the 

• Hon'ble Tribunal in 04 No.. 294/03, has been complied with Honorably without 

any delay ard there was no ulterior motive or with intention to defeat the right of 

the. petitioner as contended. As per utmost administrative exercisability the order 

of the Hon'ble High Court as well as the Hon'ble Tribunal's judgement / order. 

7 
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has been implerñented in its true spirit, therefore the present contempt petition 

filed against the Respondents/contemners is liable to be' dismissed with•cost,' 

• 	, 	14. 	That the re.jrident/conternners beg to state that the petitioner in his 

petition has, raised various allegation indicating disregard to the Court orders, 

wlich is not at all correct and same is denied. None of the petitioner, nor his 	U' 

agent even apprised. the, Railway authority regarding any kind of allegation as 

thdicated in th petition. Even assiming. but not, admitting there is any such 

'violation, that may be. treated as unintentional and for' the same the 

contemners/respoñdents through this reply place their unconditional apolor 

with an assurance of not repeating the same in future, 

8 
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 AFFIDAVIT 

• 	 K çv1Lp 
I Shri . . . . . . . ........ . . . . . . . aged about- . . . . years, 

residentof. . . 	 • 1• •*••• in the Dist. of 	. dohereby 

solemnly affirm and state as follows: 

That I am the. . 	 ' f.. .. .... . under. N. F. Railway, 

Maiigaon, Guwahati, Assäm and as such well acquainted with the facts and 

• 	 circumstahces with the case and also competent to swear this affidavit. 

2. 	. That the. stateient made in this affidavit and in the accompanying 

petition in parraphs ......... .. . . 	.-. . . . . and . . • • •'.4. . . . . . are 

• . . 	iie to my know1dge and the statements made in paragiaph. . .  

are matters of recQrds which and rests are my -humble submissions before 

• 	the Hon'ble Court, 	. 	 . 	

0• 

- And ,  I sign this affidavit on this the. . ... . . .. day of, 

• 	
2006, 	. 

• Identified by 	• . 	 . 
• 	 . 	 .cn.ral 	

flag 

Advocate's clerk. 
: 	 • 	 0 	 • 
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I N iI-IE ci::NrRcL DM I NI srri I VE TR I BUNAL 
e1.Jwc:-iAT I EENtCH 

C.P.NO 05/0 

0 4 	NO 	9I4VO4 

Smt 	Arundht 	i:a1 i 

ors 

Show 	L:ause 	reply 'f i led by the 

respondent No 

That 	a copy of the CP, has been served OR the 	resporidnts 

ad 	the respondents have gone through the copy of the C P 	filed 

by the 	applicant and have understood the contents thereof. 

That 	save 	and 	except 	the 	statements 	which are 

sec i fical ly 	adcni tted hereinbelot, 9 	other statements made 	in the 

41 P 	are categorically denieci. 	Further the statements 	which are 

hthrne or 	records are also denied and the applicant 	is put to - the 

sri c test proof thereof,  

That 	with reqard to the statement made in paPa I and 

te answering 	respondents 	while 	denying 	the 	statement made 

t4erein begs to state that 	the petitioner 	is presently ser'vinq as 

JO purely on adhcc hasis 	That the petitioner was 	reverted 

1 

to 
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her 	substantive post of Sr. Scientfjc Research Assistant from 

Sun :1cm 	Sc i enti fic Office 	Gr. B 	on 	16.12.200i and since then She 

as paid the pay of scale of Sr. 	SRA 	ti 1.1 	her reprornot ion 	as 350 

vicle 	GM(P ) IMLG 's 	office 	order No. 	E1283/82/Pt XVII 	(0) dt 

31. 10 05 	purely on adhoc basis and this does not confirm on her 

automatic 	reui ar promotion to cjroup 	'B' 	or for seniority. She 

resumed the present office on 0711,05. 

It is to he mentioned that the petit.i. c:ner beino: 

açgrieved by the office order dt. 16.12.03, filed a OA in the 

Kor 'hi e CAT/Guwahat I which was registered as 0. A0 No. 294/040 The 

Hon 'b 1 e Tribunal disposed of the OA on 01 01 .04 The respondents 

10 e the present contemners have assailed order of the Tribunal 

before the Hon 'hie (3auhati Hich Court by fill ing the WP(C) No. 

5758/04,, wh :1 ch was also disposed of by the Hon hi e Hicjh Court on 

13.09.05. 

That on receipt of the Hon ble High Court order cit 

13,0905, the present contemners have immediately proceeded to 

implement the CT/8HY s order dt 01 ,04 ,,05 and issued the 

promotion order of Smt 0 A. Kal ita, as JSO on purely adhoc basis 

vide cI (P ) /WILG 's 0.0 dt 31010050 That in terms of the order,  

31010.05 the applicant resumed her duty as 350, on 07 11 0050 

It is therefore the intention of the c:ontemriers regarding 

violation of the Judgment passed by the Hon 'ble Tribunal, as 

c:onterided does not arise The allegation raised by the pet it loner 

in baseless and ii .1 founded 0 As soon as the Judgment: passed by 

the Hon 'hi e High Court was received it was implemented without 

any delay. It is stated that at no point of time there was even 

any attempt . .violate the Judgment passed by the Hon 'ble 

Tribunal. 
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4, That with regard to the statement made in para 3 of the 

C P the 	answering respond ents beg to state th at 	the 	as per 

Rai [way Board s order dt ,24 02 1993 the post; 	in 	quest ion i 

the post of 350 was operated by transferring a regular post from 

Mechanical Deptt 	i 	a 	AME .. Accordingly F3mt.. 	Kai i ta was 	promoted 

to 380 	on 	adhoc 	basis on 	g 	.. 12.. 1997 	for 	operation of 

Psycho techn cci cci 1/under 880/N F 	Railway, 	Ma I ig con 

That the present petitioner, being Group- B officer on 

adhoc: 	should have the fui 1 Knowledge that an adhoc 	arrangement 

could 	not 	be made for longeP period but 	it is only a 	stop 	gap 

arrangement 	An 	adhoc 	appointee 	can 	not c:iaim 	right 	of 

regul ar:i. zation of her promotion or seniority except her own 	post 

i 	e 	subst ant i v e 	post 	as Sr 	Sc: i en t if Ic Research 	Assistant 

therefore, 	her claim for continuation as JbO on adhoc: basis 	was 

clearly against the perview of 	this Railway Administration 

Though 	the post of 350 ax ists in 880 Psyc:ho-techn icci 

Cell 	the same could not be c:ont :inued as soon as when the post: of 

AME 	(safety ) 	was restored back to Mechanical Dep artment 	(from 

which 	AME/Safety 	was 	transferred 	to 	operate as 	380) 	for 

administrative 	exigencies and as a consequence, Smt.. 	Kal ita 	was 

to 	revert 	back 	to 	i is 	substantive 	post of 	Sr.BRA 	v ide 

GMP)/ML9's 	0.0 di;.. 	16 	1203.. 

5 That with repard to the statement made 	in parc 4 of the 

CF' 	the answering respondents begs to state 	that against 	the 

judgment and 	order dt .. 	01 ..0404, 	Writ 	Pet it ion was 	preferred 

before 	the Hon 'bI a Suwahat i High Court which was rec:jistered 	as 

WP(C) 	No, 5758/04k 
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That with recard to the statement; made 	in parc S of the 

CP 	the 	answering responc:tents begs to state that 	the 	it is 

wrong state that the petitioner was rendering as JSO by virtue of 

the 	Hon 'b I e 	Tribunal 	order dt 	01.04 04 	qcinst 	the 	Hon bl e 

rribunc 1 "a 	.3L'Ldcment 	and 	order the 	respondents 	assailed the 

matter before the Hon bie Hich Court 	in which the petitioner had 

filed her counter affidavit, 	and the matter was disposed of by the 

Hon bi a 	Court 	on 	13 09 05 	Therefore, 	her 	continuation and 

Y'encJerinq 	the duty as JSO does not 	cr1 se 	Moreover, 	her pay was 

fixed at her substantive post of Sr. 	SRA after her reversion It 

is 	also 	stated 	that to conduct; Psycotest 	for 	candidates of 

N.F'Rcilway, 	assistance of 	Scientific: Officer 	from 	SEFkciIway, 

was 	tak en 	For performi nci the same 	job , 	 two persons can 	not be 

paid 	the 	sal cry of 	JSO, 	moreso, when 	administrative 	order of 

reversion 	of 	the applicant was in operation 	Till 	the 	order of 

promot inq 	her to the post JSO 	is issued by administrative , she 

had no right to perform the duty of JSO 	However, 	it 	is admitted 

that 	various 	administrat:i. ye 	concerned of 	N.F.Fkai lwcys 	made 

official correspondences addressed to 350 	Psycho-'techn ical c:e 11 

under 	CSO/MLG 	and 	thereby 	believed 	that 	Smt 	Kalita was 

performing 	as JSO 	insp I te of the fact; that she was reverted to  

her substantive post on 	16.12.03. 

 That 	with repard to the statement made 	in parc 	6, 	7 

and B the answering respondents heps to state that it 	is wrong to 

state that the respondents/present con t emne ra were de 1 ib e rat €.ly 

.it ing over the judgment and order dt 	01 .04 04 of the 	Hon hle 

rrihuna:I , 	 Instead 	on 	receipt of the said order, the 	contemner 

be inct aqgrieved 	assailed the matter before 	the Hon 'bi e 	Hiph 

4. 

.a._'-, •.,.' 	 - 



4. 
	

\0 •  

Court by filinq a Writ petit ion which was numbereci as WP (C) No 

5758/05 	The peti tinner apprehensive of 	f 	1. ing such writ pet ition 

by 	the 	respondet:s filled a Caveat before the Hon 'hi e (3euhati 

Hicjh 	c::our't: The 	Caveat 	was discharged 	on 13.0804 and 	the 

pet .1 tinner had also filed her counter 	affidavit But 	suppressing 

all 	these facts, 	the present petitioner had filec: 	a Contempt 

Peti tLon No, 31/04 in O! No. 294/03 before the Hon bi e Iribunal 

However, the Hon b I a Tribunal was pleased to close the 

contempt petit ion under the fol lowing observation 

Since the matter is urder consideration before the HiQh 

Court we are of the view that it cannot be viewed that 

there was a will ful disobedience or the part of the 

respondent Therefore the present contempt petition is 

closed with liberty to the appl icarit to rev :1. ye the same 

in case the aforesaid is dismissed 

8. 	That with rec)ard to the statement made in pare 9 of the 

C, P 	the answe ring respondents begs to state that the Hon h Ia 

Hich Court dismissed the WP (C) on 13..0905 with 	the following 

obe.ervatjon-••• 

In 	course of ercument 	Mr. Sarma has informed 	this 

cc:urt 	that as on date Recruitment Rules have 	not 	been 

framed 	though 	steps have be en in i t: :1 ated for 	the 	said 

purpose. Be that 	esit may in view of the determination 

on the issues raised before us 	we don't: find 	it 	to be 	a 

fit 	case to inte rfere with 	the cc'nc lus ions recorded 	by 



the 	learned Tribunal 	n view of the 	above the petition 

beinc 	without 	merit; 	fai:[s and is therefore dismissed 

That on rec:eipt of the Hon bieHiqh Court 's order dt 

13.09.05 the present respondents without any delay c::ornpl i ed the 

ord ei-  dt 01 , 04,04 ped by the HO ' 1 CAT/c3HY and rep rocnoted 

the petitioner as JSfJ on purely adhoc basis v:ide CiM (P ) /MLG s 

order dt. 31.10.2005, thereby the Hon 'ble Tribunal 's order has 

impI emented honorably. This shows that the respondents have got 

fLt ii est respect to the di rec t ions cont a in edi in the judcjrnen t and 

order passed by the Hon 'hi e '1 ri bun at 

That with regard to the statement made in para 10 of 

the C0P the answering respondents hecs to state that the arrear 

;al 3I'y as JSO. from the cate o f re'ier;ion dt 	1612 .03 t :11 her 

rep romot ion asJ SO as per judc:iment of the Hon 'hi e High Court read 

with the Hon ble Tribunal 's judgment and order dt 01 0404 does 

not arise The petit: toner h ad never performed the duty of 3 SPoor 

she was shouldering the responsibility of JSO since after 

16 1 2 03 	rrear of sal ary on adhoc: arrancement more s.o wi thout 

shou ide ring the responsib iii ty of duty cannot he claimed. The 

c I ci mant was ent it 1 ed for substantive pay of Sr.SRA which was 

paid to here Infact to perform the duties of J&3O 	assistanc:e 

from SE Ra i :tway was taken to conduct the psychotest for the 

candidate of NFRai lway 

That with reqard to the statement made in p arc 11 of 

the CP the answering respondents while denying the statement 

made therein begs to state that no administrative order was 

6 
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issued 	to dic:harQe the duty of JSO after reversion to her 

substantive post of Sr SRA and she was paid the sal cry of same 

post, therefore payment of erreer as JSIJ since her reversion does 

not ar'ise It is statpd that the law is ziei I sett led the ad'hoc 

appointment is a stop gap crranqement and i. t is directly related 

to availability of work 

11 	 That with req ard to the statement made in pare 12 the 

answering respondents hec1s to state that the petitioner has been 

repromoted/appointed to JSO purely on adhoc terms & cord it ions in 

pursuance of the Hon bi e Hich Court 's order dt 13.09.05 vide 

GM(F' ) /MLB s off ice order dt 31.10.05. Accordincily she is beinQ 

paid the salary of JSO. After her rever's:ion she was paid the 

ai cry of her substantive post of Sr. SRA till her assumption as 

JSO on 31, 10.05/02.11 .05. 

It is also stated that Srnt A. Kal I ta was reverted to 

her sibstantive post of S.S.R.A. w.e.f. 16.12.03 and HonbIe 

CAT/Suwahati vide their order dated 26. 12.03 before admitting the 

OA No. 294/03 have passed orders as "Let the Present St:at.us. Cuo as 

on today continue till ne>t date " After that an 20.2.04 Hon 1le 

CAT wh I.e adrni tt mg the CIA has passed orders as App I bat ion was 

admitted and celled for record. Meanwhile there is no bar to 

.bmp 1 ement the off ice order dated 16.12.03, " Hence on date 

26. 12.03 when Hon hI. e CAT/Guwahat I has passed orders for St atus. 

Guo, Smt. A.Ka1itas status was S.S.R.A. 

12. 	That with regard to the statement made in pare 13, the 

answering respondent begs to state that as ei ready stated in pare 

6 this Railway took the assistance of Scientific Officer, 

S. E. Railway to conduct psycho test for candidates of N. F.Railway. 

7 
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ence making payment of sal ary as JSO to Smt A. Kal I ta does not 

r'i se 

J, 3, 	rh at w:i th regard to the statement made I n para 14 to 

the ansz ring respondent begs to state that in pursuanc: a of 

the Hon 'ble Hic1h Court Judgment dt, 13,09,200 	as well as t h e 

udqmen t and order dt 01.04 04 passed by the Hon b I a Tribunal in 

O A No 294/03 has been complied with Honorably without any delay 

nd there was no ulterior motive or with intention to defeat the 

right of the pet I t loner as con tended As per utmost 

aiminjstratjvp exercijeabj;t ity the order of the Hon 'ble High Court 

e well as the Hon 'hie Tribunal 's judgment and order has been 

I p 1 emen ted in I ts true sp :1 r i t there fore the present contempt 

pt :i t :1. on "111 ad against the Respondents/cont emnersis 1. I ab 1 a to be 

di. Sm I SSed W1 th cost 

That the respondent/Contemners beg to state that the 

pet: :1 t loner in his petition has raised various all eat iOn 

:idic:ating disregard to the Court orciers, which is not at all 

correct and same is denied. None of the petitioner nor h is agent 

een apprised the Rd :Lway authori ty recard I ng any kind of 

al I eqat ion as mdi rated in the pet I t ion Even assuming but not 

mitting there is any such violetjon that may be treated as 

intentional and for the same the contemne rs/ respondents through 

this reply p1 ace the I r unconditional apology with an asst..irance of 

not repeating the same in future, 

8 
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AFFIDAVIT. 

I Shri 4-'jyq _ 	aqed about, 	yeers 

resident of 	 in the DjSt. Of KNOW do 

hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows; 

I 	 That 	I am the cq 	,4,O 	 under 

N. F. Railway,Mal icaon GUwahat i Assam and as such am well 

acquitted with the facts and circumstances with the case and 

competent to swear this affidavit 

2 	 That the statements macic in this affidavit and in 

the accompanying petition in paragraphs 

and 	a 	 are true to my knowledge and the statements 

made in paragraphs 	 are matters of records and 

rests are my humble suhmi ssion before this Hon b i.e Court 

And I sign this affidavit on this the 	day 

of 	 2006 

Identified by 

Advocate's Ciark 

DE: P ONEN I 

C LcJ cL - Tv i Lt-A9 
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Guwehtj Bench 	'4J 
IN THE CENTRAL 	 TiJNJ. 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

	

C.P.N005/06, 	V  

O.A. NO 294/04 

Smt, Arundhuti Kalita, 

AK. Sanwalkà & ors. 

ItTHEMERoF 

Show Cause. reply filed b the 

	

respondent No.2. 	/ 

• 	1. 	That a copy of the. C.?, has been served on' the respondent and the 

respon'dent has gone through the copy of the C. P fild by the applicaiit and has 

• . 	- understood the contents thereof, 	 . 	. 

That save and except the statements which are specifically admitted 

hereinbelow, other,  statements made in the C. P are categoi'ica11y denied, Further 

'the statements which are not home on records are 1  also denied and the applicant 

is put to the strictest proof thereof,  

V 	 . 	 ' 

'That, with regard to the statement thade in para 1., and the answering 

respondents while denying the statement made therein begs to state that the 
V 

 etitioner is presently serving as JSO purely on adhocbasis. That the petitIoner 	V 

was 'reverted to her substantive. post of Sr: Scientific Research Assistant Vfrorn. 

Junior Scientific Officer Gr. Von 16.i2.003 and since then she Was paid the 

1 

VV 
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pay scale of Sr. SRA till her reprorriotior as JSCD vide M(P)/MLG's office order. 	g 
cj\ • 	 - 

No. E/283/82/Pt. XVII (0) dt. 31.10.05 purely on adhoc basis and this 'does not 
LL 

confirm on her automatic regulpi promotion to group B' or for seniority. She 	
oz 

resumed the preseiit office on 07.11,05. 
4 

• 	
It is to he mentioned that the petitioner being aggrieved by the offiQe order 

dt. 16.12.03, filed a OA in the Hon'ble CAT! Guwahati which was registered as 

G.A. No, 294/04, The Hon'ble Tribunal disposed of the OA on 01.0.04. The 

• respondents, i.e. the present contemners have asailed, order of the Tribunal 

- before the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court by filling the WP(C) No. 5758/04, which 

was also disposed of by the Hon bie High Court on 1.09.05. 

That on receipt of the I-ion'bleHigh Court order dt. 13.09.05, the present 

contemners have immediately proceeded to implement the CAT/GHYs order dt. 

01.04.0 and issued the promotion order of Srnt. A. Kalita, a& JSO on purely 

• adhoc basis vide GM(P)JMLG's 0.0. dt. 31.10.05. That in terms of the orderdt. 

31.10.05, the applicant resumed her duty as JSO, on 07.11.05. It is t4ierefore the 

intention of the contemriers .  regarding violation of the Judgement passed by the 

Honbie Tribunal as contended does not arise. The allegation raised by the 

• 	petitioner is baseless and ill founded, As sn as .the Judgernent passed by the 

- 	Hon'ble High Court was received, it was implemented without any delay. It is 

stated that at no point of time there was even any .atterhpt to violate the 

Judgernent passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

4. 	That With regard to the statement made in para 3 of, the C.P,. the 

answering respondents beg to state that as per RaUway Board's order 
a 

0 
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• 	 U. 
dt. 24.02.1993 the post in question i.e. the post of JSO was operatd by 

	 CO 

/7 
transferring a regular post frofii Mechanical Deptt. i.e. AME. Accordirgiy Smt. 	

Ix 

Kãlita wat, promoted to USO. on adhoc basis on 05.12.1997 for operation of 

Psycho technical cell/under CSO/N.F. Railway, Maligaon. 

That the present petitioner, being Group'B officer on adhoc should have 

the full knowledge, tht. an  adhoc arrangement coutd not be- made for longer 

period but it is only a stop gap arrangement An adhoc appointee cannot claim 

right for regularization of her promotion or seniority except her own post i.e. 

substantive post as Sr. Scientific Research Asistant. Therefore, her claim for 

continuation as 380 on adhoc basis was clearly against the purview of this 

Railway Administration. • 

ThOugh the pot"of JSO edsts in CSO Psycho-technical Cell, the same could 

not be continuèdas soon as when the post of AME (safety) was restored back to 

MechanicaI Department. (from which AME/Safety was transferred to operate as 

JSO) for administrative exigencies' and as a conseIueT1ce, Smt. Kalita was to 

revert back to his substantive post of Sr. SRA vide GM(P)/MLG'S 0.0 dt. 

16,12.03. 

That with regard to the stalernent made in para 4 of the C. P the answering 

reponderits begs to state that against the judgement / order dt. 01.04.04, Writ 

Petition was .preferred before the Hori'ble Guwahati High Court which was 

registered as WP (C) No. 5758/04. • 

, That with regard to the statement made in para 5 of the C. P. the 

answering espodents hegsto state that it is wng to state that the petitioner 

S. 



was rendering as JSO by virtue of the Honbie Tribunal order dt. 01.04.04. 

Against the Hon'ble Tribunal's judgernent / order the respondents assailed the 

mattei before the Hon'bie High Court. in which the petitioner had filed her 

countei affidavit' and the matter' was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 

13.09.05. Therefore; her continuation and rendering the duty as JSO does not 

arise, Moreover, her pay was fixed at her substantive post of Sr. .SRA after l*r 

reversion. lt is also stated .that'after her reversion, to conduct Psycho tests for 

candidates of N.F. Railway, assistance of Scientificl Officer from S.E. Railway was 

taken. For performing the same job,' two persons cannot be paid the salary of 

JSO, moreso, when administrative order of reversion of the applicant was in 

operation. Till the order of pron-iotinj her to the post of JS() is issued by the 

Administration, she could not have performed the duty of JSO. However, it is 

possible that certain administrative officials of N. F. Railway may have made some 

official correspondence addressed to Smt, Arundhati Kalita as JSO I  Psyclo-

technical cell under CSO/ MLG which was inadvertent and unintentional. 

However, she did not take any action thereon in her capacity as JSO since she 

was already reverted to her substantive post on 16.12.03. 

.7. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 6, 7 and 8 the answering 

respondents begs to state that it is wrong to state that the respondent/present 

contemners were dliberately sitting ôve the judgement/order dt. 01.04.04 of 

the Hon'ble Tribunal, instead on receipt of the said order, the contemners being 

aggrieved, assailed the matter before the Hon'ble High . Court by filing a Writ 

Petition which was numbered as WP(C) No, 5758/05, The petitioner being 

apprehensive of filing such writ petition. by the respondents filed a Caveat before 

the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court. The Caveat was discharged on 13.08.04 and the 

petitiorier had also filed her counter affidavit. But suppressing all these facts, the 



- 	

- 	 S 	

• 

present petitionet had filed a Contempt Peution No 31/04 in OA No 294/03 

before the Hoh'bie Tribunal, 
\\j\ 	•= 

au.. 
However, the Hon'ble Tribunal was p1eaed" t o close L the contempt petition 

• 	 under th 	following observation- 

• 	 "Since the, matter is 'unìder consideration before the High Court we are of 

the view that it cannot be viewed that there was a willful disobedience on 

the part of the respondent. Therefore the present contempt petition is 

closed with liberty to the applicant to review, the same in cse the' 

aforesaid Writ Petition is dismissed," 

• .8. 	That with regard-to the statement made in para 9 of the C.P the answering 

respondent begs to state that the Hon'bie High Court dismissed the WP(C) on 

18.09.05 with thefollowingobsenation- 

• . 	 'in cours& of argurnent, Mr. . Sarrna has ifomied this court that as on date 

Recruitment Rules have not been framed though steps have been initiated 

for the said purpose. Be that as it may in view of the determination on the 

issues raised before-us, we don't find it to be a fit case to interfere with the 

conclilisions recorded by the learned Tribunal, In view of the above, the 

• 	 petition being without merit fails and is therefore dismissed.". 	• 	 , 

That on receipt of the Hon'ble High Court's order cit 13 09 05, the present 

• respondents without any delay complied the order dt. 01 .04.O4passd by the 

• 	 ,Hori'bl CAT/OHY and repromoted the petitionei' as iSO or purely ahoc basis. 

• 	 - 	 , 



vide GM(P)/MLG' S order dt. 31.10.2005, thereby the Hon'ble Tribunal's order 

has been implemented honorably. This shows that the respondent's have got 

fullest respect to the directions contained in the udgemerit/order passed by the 

Hon'bie Tribunal, 

That with regard to the statement made in para 10 of the CP the 

answering respondent begs to state that the arrear salary as JSO form the date 

of reversion dt. 16.12.03 till her reprombtion as JSO as per judgement of the 

Hon'ble High Court read with the Hon'ble Tribunal's judgement/order dt. 

01.04.04. does not arise. The petitioner had never performed the duty of J'SO nor 

she was shouldering the responsibility of JSO since after 16 12.03. Arrear of 

salaiy on adhoc arrangement more sb, without shouldering the responsibility of 

duty cannot be claimed, The claiman't was entitled for substantive pay of Sr. SRA 

which was paid to her. Infact, to perform the duties of JSO, assistance from SE 

Railway was taken to conduct the psychotest for the candidate of N.F. Railway, 

That with regard to the statethent made in para 11 Of the C. P the 

answering respondent while denying the statement made therein beg to state 

that no administrative order issued to discharge the duty of 350 after her 

reversion to the substantive post of Sr. SRA and she was paid.the salary of same 

post, therefore payment of arrear s JSO since her reversion does not arise, It is 

stated that the law is well settled that adhoc appointment is a stop gap' 

arrangement and it is directly related to availability of work. 

11, That with regard to the statement made in para .12 the answering 

respondents, begs to state that the petitioner has been .repromoted/ appointed, to 

JS() purely on adhoc terms & conditions in pursuance of the Hon'ble High 

6' 
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Court's order dt. 13.09.05 vide GM(PJMLG's office order dt. 31.10.05. 

Accordingly she isbeinpaici the salary of JSO.'After her reversion, she was paid 

the salary of her substantive post of Sr. SRA till her assumption as iSO on 

07.11.05. 	,. 	 . 

It is alsQ stated that Smt. A. Kalita,was reverted to her substantive post of 

S.S.R,A. w.e.f 16.12.03 and Hon'ble CAT/Guwahatj vide their order dated 

26.12.03, before admitting .the OA No. 294/03, have passed orders as "Let the 

Preseht Status QUO as on today continue till next date." After that on 20.02.04 

Honbie CAT while admitting the OA, has passed orders as "Application was 

admitted and called fr record. Meanwhile there is no bar to implement the office 

order dt. 16.12.03." Hene on date 26.12.03, when Hon'bie CAT/Guwahati has 

passed orders for Status Quo, Smt. A. Kailta's status was S.S.R,A, 

That with regard to the statement made in para 13, the answring-

respondent beds'  to state that as aeady stated in para 6 this Railway took the 

asistance of Scientific Qfficer, S. E. Railway to conduct psycho tet' for 

candidates of N.F. Railway, Hence making payment of salary as iSO to. Smt. A. 

Kalita does not arise, 	 . 

That with tegard to the statement made in para 14 to 16, the answering 

respondent begs to state that in pursuance of the Hon'bie High Court Judgement 

. dt.. 13.09.2005, as well as the judgement/order dt. 01.04.04 passed by the 

Honle Tribunal in OA No. 294/03, has been complid with Hôfiorably without 

any delay and there was no ulterior motive or with intention to defeat the right of 

the petitioner as contended. As per utmost administrative exercisability ihe order 

of the Hon'ble High Court as well as the Horfblé Tribunal's judgement'/ order 



has been implemented in tits true spirit, therefore the preent contempt petition 	>' . 

filed against the Respondents/contemners is liable to be dismissed with cost. 
• 	 . 	

I4. 

1 
14. That the respondent/contmners beg to state 'that the petitioner in his 

petition has raised various allegation indicating disregard to the court orders, 

which is not at all correct and same is denied,. None of the petitioner nor his 

agent even apprised the Railway authority regarding any kind of 'allegation as 

indicated in the pefition. Even assuming but not admitting there is any such 

violation,, that may be treated asunintentional and for 'the same the 

conteinners/respondents through this reply place their unconditional apolor 

with an assurance of not repeating the Same in future. 

a 
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A F F I D A V I T 

J 

I Shri . c. .6.M. .. t'4: 	'1,vni-.... aged about. S.P.. 	years, 

resident of . . 	 . . ,.. 	. . . .. in the Dist, of 	do hereby 

solemnly alfinn and state as follows.: 

That I am the . i 	. Ci 	.. 	-under N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati, Assam and as such well acquainted with the facts and 

circumstances with the case and also competent to swear this affidavit. 

That the staterrient made in this affidavit and in the accompanying 

petition, in paragraphs . . . 1,, 2. ..S. . .. . . .. . . and 	 . . are 

true to my knowledge and the statefnents made in paragraphs ...... . . . . . . . 

are matters of records which and rests are my humble submissions before 

the Hori'ble Court. 	 . 

And I-sign this affidavit on this the. .31. •. • dyof. .417 i 

.2005, 	 . 	 S  

Identified by, 	- 	 DEPONENT. 
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